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29th Annual Dover Eagle Swimming Invitational

December 8, 2018

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.31WEST YORK

1) French, Meghan SR 2) Thomas, Tesia JR

3) Harnish, Meghan FR 4) Landis, Ellie JR

29.83 33.60 27.93 26.95

A2 2:01.38LD

1) McCloskey, Grace SR 2) Craig, Grace SO

3) Yeager, Rebecca JR 4) Rankin, Carlee SR

32.54 33.04 33.59 22.21

A3 2:02.43RAMS

1) Averill, Karli SR 2) Cherry, Maddie SR

3) Rabino, Aliyah SO 4) Heck, Paige SO

32.14 35.69 28.00 26.60

A4 2:02.46RED LION

1) Stone, Ryelee 2) Butera, Arabella

3) Aggen, Holly 4) Schwinger, Sam

33.23 32.27 29.61 27.35

A5 2:03.24SOUTH WESTERN

1) Green, Cara 12 2) Bish, Megan 10

3) Albrecht, Lilianna 11 4) Lucabaugh, Katerina 09

31.86 36.30 28.37 26.71

A6 2:03.98EHS

1) Weaver, Leah SR 2) Campbell, Mary JR

3) Emmerling, Anya SO 4) Parsons, Kierra SO

31.31 33.55 31.49 27.63

B7 2:04.31RAMS

1) Updegrave, Syd FR 2) Szobocsan, Liza JR

3) Conway, Anna SO 4) Danner, Mayah SO

30.78 36.33 30.12 27.08

A8 2:06.83BSHS

1) Bubb, Madeline SO 2) Erme, Abbie JR

3) Mowe, Kenleigh SR 4) Asper, Callie FR

31.70 34.60 32.70 27.83

A9 2:06.91RED LAND

1) Stupka, Sydney JR 2) Tolntino, Athena SR

3) Culp, Hannah JR 4) Richards, Paige SR

31.68 34.71 32.93 27.59

A10 2:07.98DOVER

1) Mills, Taylor 11 2) Pequignot, Emma 10

3) Coble, Kennedy 9 4) Martini, Claudia 9

34.92 35.56 29.54 27.96

A11 2:10.10BIG SPRING

1) Shank, Lauren SR 2) Brandeburg, Erin SR

3) Ward, Rylie SO 4) White, Chloe SR

35.08 34.27 32.15 28.60

A12 2:10.60NOHS

1) Myers, Ashley SR 2) Christie, Kenzie JR

3) Richter, Lauren JR 4) Conjack, Kasi JR

32.60 41.51 28.97 27.52

B13 2:11.39EHS

1) Kwiatkowski, Alex SO 2) Heberlig, Sarah FR

3) Huber, Emma FR 4) Hershberger, Faith SR

34.70 37.23 31.15 28.31

B14 2:11.83SGHS

1) Meyer, Emma 11 2) Hoschar, Allison 11

3) Hagarman, Emmaleigh 12 4) Fritz, Ashlyn 11

33.06 38.20 31.47 29.10

C15 2:11.88RAMS

1) Sucheski, Bella SO 2) Recce, Maddalena SO

3) Rundle, Emma FR 4) Hutchinson, Kaiya SO

33.83 37.07 32.72 28.26

B16 2:12.74RED LION

1) Gochenaur, Emma 2) Hennessy, Thea

3) Warntz, Ally 4) Lynd, Juliana

36.24 35.69 32.08 28.73

B17 2:14.79BIG SPRING

1) Feathers, Caitlyn SR 2) Penner, Mattea FR

3) Laverty, Gemma JR 4) Durff, Hanna SR

38.89 34.13 32.30 29.47

D18 2:15.45RAMS

1) Heck, Taylor JR 2) Echard, Kara FR

3) Collins, Kara JR 4) Nissley, Zoe JR

36.94 36.50 33.79 28.22

B19 2:15.56SOUTH WESTERN

1) Cromer, Madalyn 09 2) Klansek, Megan 09

3) Garrett, Eva 09 4) Klansek, Allyson 10

34.89 39.36 31.79 29.52

A20 2:17.04CCHS

1) Markley, Lily SR 2) Lyden, Rachel SR

3) Ginanni, Lydia SR 4) Williamson, Marisa JR

32.34 38.90 33.44 32.36

B21 2:18.25DOVER

1) Hawkins, Anna 10 2) Garver, Breeann 11

3) Sefchick, Torianne 9 4) Smith, Kaidence 9

33.73 37.52 38.99 28.01

A22 2:18.45SUSK

1) Custer, Kelsey SO 2) Leslie, Sophie JR

3) Taylor, Francesca SO 4) Hofmann, Ava JR

38.59 37.38 32.16 30.32

B23 2:20.46BSHS

1) Hostetter, Kyleigh FR 2) Haldeman, Karina SO

3) Michalik, Katie JR 4) Lohman, Kayla SR

38.21 38.80 1:03.53

B24 2:24.39RED LAND

1) Schwab, Devon FR 2) Sisca, Isbella SO

3) Curtis, Maggie SR 4) Taylor, Kiera SR

36.46 45.16 33.90 28.87

C25 2:26.82BSHS

1) Woodward, Kyleen SO 2) Thorne, Aubrie SO

3) Richardson, Hannah JR 4) Sibert, Grace SO

40.09 39.85 34.22 32.66

C26 2:29.04RED LION

1) Althoff, Ashlynn 2) Bennett, Carly

3) Chan, Rosemarie 4) Fink, Eliza

37.76 41.85 35.21 34.22

B27 2:30.94LD

1) Rhoads, Lexis JR 2) Phinyoworakul, Jaylyn SR

3) Fry, Bella SO 4) Albarano, Margo FR

38.26 45.99 35.14 31.55
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29th Annual Dover Eagle Swimming Invitational

December 8, 2018

Results

(Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

D28 2:32.35SOUTH WESTERN

1) Ozsvath, Gabrielle 09 2) Bish, Robin 09

3) Small, Faith 09 4) Brandon, Kerissa 11

39.00 42.65 36.34 34.36

C29 2:33.07DOVER

1) Webb, Emily 11 2) Sterner, Erin 12

3) Kilburn, Amaya 10 4) Fetrow, Maya 10

43.14 42.36 33.24 34.33

B30 2:36.17WEST YORK

1) Kestner, Kylie SO 2) Noel, Sarah JR

3) Marchozzi, Angelina SR 4) Coats, Katie FR

37.45 46.19 41.55 30.98

C31 2:46.00EHS

1) Wolf, Ava FR 2) Stauffer-Ovensen, Destiny SR

3) Weber, Bianca FR 4) Deemer, Ciara JR

39.13 48.76 44.90 33.21

B32 2:48.38SUSK

1) Dell, Ashleigh JR 2) Coyle, Keely JR

3) Kelch, Grace SR 4) Keener, Caitlyn JR

49.79 43.56 35.96 39.07

D33 2:53.71EHS

1) Bryant, Kianna SO 2) Boyer, Sarah SR

3) Henson, Shae FR 4) Morales, Nashalee FR

49.13 2:04.63 47.64

C34 2:55.58SUSK

1) Chilcoat Goble, Audra SO 2) Pflieger, Jordan JR

3) Gerber, Kendal FR 4) Farace, Morgan JR

41.60 49.33 48.39 36.26

C35 3:05.83LD

1) Perez, Abigail FR 2) Fehribach, Cherrie SO

3) Ruch, Amanda JR 4) Licata, Julianna SO

46.73 45.98 50.02 43.10

D36 3:08.05SUSK

1) Young, Hailee FR 2) Shriver, Nadia JR

3) Wolfe, Machenzie FR 4) Hartman, Olivia JR

49.77 47.89 54.13 36.26

A37 4:01.65EAST

1) Ayed, Lilya 2) Peters, Jaqueline

3) Saniecharan, Kathryn 4) Vought, Janessa

2:02.33 52.82 38.44 28.06

C--- X2:18.07SOUTH WESTERN

1) Hollenbeck, Hailey 10 2) Wherley, Mya 12

3) Collins, Leah 11 4) Rebert, Cora 10

35.95 38.58 37.41 26.13

A--- DQSGHS

1) Ruby, Shannon 10 2) Heist, Megan 11

3) Kline, Sophia 11 4) Sporer, Bryn 12

33.00 39.42 23.13 27.33

B--- DQNOHS

1) Winnpiger, Savannah SO 2) Kint, Lauren SO

3) Scott, Morgan SO 4) Steinert, Ashley JR

55.99 2:24.16 33.32

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:46.21DOVER

1) Becker, Jakub 12 2) MacDonald, Drew 12

3) Smith, Austin 9 4) Glatfelter, Tanner 10

27.78 30.23 25.18 23.02

A2 1:48.10SOUTH WESTERN

1) Shoul, Mike 11 2) Jones, Todd 12

3) Cracium, Derek 10 4) Tilmes, Ben 12

29.07 29.79 25.88 23.36

A3 1:48.41RAMS

1) Schmidt, Josh SO 2) Reeser, Drew SR

3) Keyes, Hunter SR 4) Kelley, Javan SR

28.61 32.64 25.07 22.09

A4 1:48.85LD

1) Burger, Alec SR 2) LaDuke, Reese SR

3) Dillon, Mason SO 4) Durantine, Elijah JR

27.57 32.25 25.96 23.07

B5 1:49.05RAMS

1) Dowling, Jack SO 2) Axtman, John JR

3) Clemente, Jack JR 4) Waxmonsky, Alex SO

26.94 57.31 24.83

A6 1:49.60WEST YORK

1) Miller, Jackson JR 2) Landis, Alex JR

3) McKee, Kieran SR 4) Connolly, Aidan SO

27.90 31.30 26.63 23.77

A7 1:50.99SGHS

1) McGlynn, Brian 12 2) Fissel, Orval 12

3) Perry, Daniel 10 4) Raub, Jack 10

27.81 31.56 26.66 24.96

A8 1:53.12CCHS

1) Ball, Tucker SR 2) Thompson, James SR

3) Puig, Nic JR 4) Zygmut, Eric JR

26.77 33.37 27.04 25.94

B9 1:53.17DOVER

1) Burrage, Jaxson 10 2) Pequignot, Jud 11

3) Barnes, Silas 11 4) Staub, Tyler 10

29.64 31.69 26.28 25.56

B10 1:54.78SOUTH WESTERN

1) Hargis, Jeremy 11 2) Collins, Bryan 09

3) Plesic, Richard 09 4) Dunnock, Lucas 11

28.48 33.50 27.10 25.70

A11 1:55.29BIG SPRING

1) Lay, Ian SR 2) Raudabaugh, Matthew FR

3) Egger, Quinton SR 4) Hand, Luke FR

32.42 30.47 27.59 24.81

A12 1:56.23RED LION

1) Truett, Jared 2) Leiphart, Dylan

3) Rexroth, Andrew 4) McDanel, Shane

30.46 34.46 27.60 23.71

A13 1:56.31BSHS

1) Asper, Garrett JR 2) Book, Nathan FR

3) Otto, Matt JR 4) Shively, Kyle JR

30.94 32.43 27.25 25.69
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C14 2:02.59RAMS

1) Fisic, Trevor SO 2) Chatell, Jason SO

3) Novak, Aidan SR 4) Shaw, Ryan SO

31.98 33.70 29.83 27.08

A15 2:03.41NOHS

1) Hayward, James JR 2) Clinton, Jon SO

3) Flores, Angel JR 4) Kelley, Caleb SO

29.50 32.43 30.73 30.75

A16 2:05.29SUSK

1) Hetzer, Christian SO 2) Schwanke, Matthew JR

3) Ellington, Hunter SR 4) Lechlinski, Stone SR

33.04 35.75 28.89 27.61

B17 2:07.34RED LION

1) Lanius, Christopher SR 2) Rodriguez, Xavier

3) Ehrhardt, Colin 4) Trout, Dyllan

34.78 36.72 28.79 27.05

C18 2:08.35SUSK

1) Orndorff, Sean JR 2) McKenzie, Garren FR

3) Finnigan, Mick SO 4) McQuay, Duncan JR

38.38 31.74 33.07 25.16

B19 2:10.85SGHS

1) Wilhide, Christopher 11 2) Godman, Justin 09

3) Culp, Adam 12 4) Toth, Spencer 10

38.06 35.63 31.23 25.93

B20 2:11.19BIG SPRING

1) Moul, Nicholas SO 2) Neidigh, Jason SR

3) Fertig, Levi SR 4) Runyan, Ethan SO

33.56 37.11 32.23 28.29

B21 2:11.45BSHS

1) Lynch, Joe JR 2) Edwards, Cole SR

3) Hart, Jackson SR 4) Ballentine, Lucas JR

32.93 35.68 33.10 29.74

C22 2:12.80SOUTH WESTERN

1) Geiman, Zachary 12 2) Neiderer, Mason 09

3) McBride, Bailey 12 4) Stebick, Jonathan 09

31.57 34.72 34.32 32.19

A23 2:13.20EHS

1) Kimmel, Nathan SO 2) Miller, Payton JR

3) Reading, Logan FR 4) Brelvi, Khalid JR

32.71 33.12 33.14 34.23

D24 2:18.74RAMS

1) Zlogar, Jake SO 2) Strange, Kyle SO

3) Burns, Connor FR 4) Merlo, Chris JR

36.20 37.07 38.36 27.11

B25 2:20.40LD

1) Theuret, Adam SO 2) Mackrell, Josh SO

3) Peters, Phillip JR 4) Inacio, Tommy FR

36.74 39.89 34.68 29.09

B26 2:20.42SUSK

1) Ketterman, Josh FR 2) Carrier, Jordan SO

3) Achterberg, Ian JR 4) Kroh, John JR

32.99 43.02 34.51 29.90

C27 2:22.62RED LION

1) Dontell, Landon 2) Wenzel, Gabriel

3) Danner, Christopher 4) Bostic, Nick

37.97 38.23 33.03 33.39

D28 2:25.08SUSK

1) Bowman, Jacob SO 2) Denis, Scott FR

3) Dildine, Jacob JR 4) Pflieger, Max FR

35.69 51.01 30.19 28.19

C--- DQSGHS

1) Coleman, Ryan 10 2) Brown, Austin 09

3) Dab, Patrick 09 4) Eisa, Mohammad 09

51.39 38.25 37.58 40.03

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SUSK SR1 2:02.05Baer, Katlyn

28.25 30.92 31.81 31.07

EHS SO2 2:07.73Fritz, Maddy

28.76 31.99 34.00 32.98

RAMS SO3 2:08.03Rabino, Aliyah

29.83 32.22 1:05.98

RAMS SO4 2:11.16Heck, Paige

30.80 33.42 34.06 32.88

DELONE JR5 2:12.81Kesselring, Addi

30.11 32.76 34.96 34.98

RED LION6 2:16.07Schwinger, Sam

29.85 33.81 36.40 36.01

SOUTH WESTERN 127 2:16.80Green, Cara

31.28 35.14 35.91 34.47

LD SO8 2:16.92Price, Avery

31.66 34.71 36.06 34.49

BSHS SR9 2:17.32Biss, Maggie

31.33 34.36 35.54 36.09

NOHS SR10 2:17.47Myers, Ashley

30.71 34.71 36.19 35.86

SGHS 1211 2:17.65Sporer, Bryn

32.36 34.46 35.89 34.94

DOVER 912 2:17.79Coble, Kennedy

32.29 34.95 36.02 34.53

BIGLERVILLE SO13 2:18.15Landauer, Sarah

32.00 34.77 35.59 35.79

SOUTH WESTERN 1114 2:18.56Albrecht, Lilianna

30.02 35.33 36.49 36.72

DOVER 1215 2:19.95Lash, Kalyn

31.92 34.92 36.64 36.47

EHS JR16 2:20.27Campbell, Mary

30.20 36.00 38.01 36.06

RAMS SO17 2:21.23Conway, Anna

31.83 35.90 37.40 36.10

LD SO18 2:22.16LaDuke, McKenna

31.10 34.67 37.35 39.04

CCHS SO19 2:23.59Grundon, Kasey

31.15 36.24 38.61 37.59

DOVER 1020 2:23.66Hawkins, Anna

31.44 36.40 38.32 37.50

RAMS SR21 2:24.02Baughman, Elaina

32.43 36.14 37.78 37.67

BIG SPRING SR22 2:24.08Gibboney, Taylor

31.33 36.17 38.31 38.27

MDT SR23 2:25.02Rhine, Larae

32.92 35.60 37.93 38.57
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Results

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RAMS FR24 2:25.16Rundle, Emma

33.79 37.21 37.37 36.79

SOUTH WESTERN 0925 2:26.26Cromer, Madalyn

32.94 37.44 38.14 37.74

SOUTH WESTERN 1026 2:26.81Rebert, Cora

32.55 37.56 38.84 37.86

SGHS 1027 2:28.09Ruby, Shannon

31.99 36.44 39.60 40.06

CCHS FR28 2:29.19Edwards, Kelsie

33.42 37.50 40.24 38.03

SOUTH WESTERN 1029 2:29.95Klansek, Allyson

32.65 37.64 39.89 39.77

SGHS 1130 2:31.59Fritz, Ashlyn

33.97 37.96 40.22 39.44

RAMS JR31 2:32.82Collins, Kara

34.94 38.37 39.59 39.92

DOVER 932 2:34.11Smith, Kaidence

35.34 39.84 40.31 38.62

WEST YORK FR33 2:34.70Coats, Katie

35.75 1:19.55 39.43

EHS SO34 2:35.22Kwiatkowski, Alex

34.28 38.19 41.13 41.62

SGHS 0935 2:38.97Hinson, Emily

33.59 1:23.42 42.08

RED LAND SR36 2:39.63Curtis, Maggie

34.46 38.92 43.35 42.90

SUSK SO37 2:40.16Custer, Kelsey

38.03 41.70 40.81 39.62

RED LION38 2:41.13Keehner, Liberty

36.01 41.16 44.26 39.70

SOUTH WESTERN 0939 2:41.51Bish, Robin

37.35 40.79 1:23.61

LD SO40 2:41.64Byers, Josalyn

35.01 40.28 43.59 42.76

BSHS SO41 2:48.04McCormick, Ashlyn

36.95 41.61 42.27 47.21

WEST YORK SO42 2:49.74DePasquale, Sarah

35.93 41.09 46.48 46.24

BIG SPRING SR43 2:52.81Swab, Julianna

35.98 42.64 46.83 47.36

DOVER 1044 2:55.55Fetrow, Maya

38.64 43.43 46.66 46.82

WEST YORK JR45 2:57.42Noel, Sarah

40.78 44.06 46.71 45.87

CCHS JR46 3:04.07Heinly, Kierra

3:40.94 15.77

EAST47 3:41.97Peters, Jaqueline

53.25 57.84 57.13 53.75

LD SO48 3:49.98Licata, Julianna

52.96 59.35 1:00.09 57.58

SUSK FR--- DQWolfe, Machenzie

42.59 3:02.08

DOVER 10--- DQKilburn, Amaya

34.42 40.35 45.28 46.33

BIG SPRING JR--- DQLaverty, Gemma

34.70 37.78 41.30 39.12

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

EHS SO1 1:53.75McGillan, Thomas

24.90 28.24 29.74 30.87

SGHS 122 1:56.13Fissel, Orval

26.19 28.83 30.96 30.15

BSHS JR3 1:56.95Ellis, Cole

25.60 28.64 30.86 31.85

RED LAND SO4 1:58.65Peiffer, Zach

25.78 29.08 31.16 32.63

SUSK JR5 2:01.34Kandala, Rohit

26.79 29.16 31.71 33.68

SOUTH WESTERN 126 2:01.95Jones, Todd

27.90 32.04 32.88 29.13

NOHS SO7 2:03.79Clinton, Jon

27.23 31.29 32.90 32.37

SGHS 108 2:03.80Raub, Jack

28.43 32.58 32.28 30.51

BIG SPRING SR9 2:04.57Vallie, Dain

27.77 31.21 32.42 33.17

BIG SPRING JR10 2:05.68Ward, Ian

27.36 31.19 33.10 34.03

SOUTH WESTERN 1111 2:06.77Hargis, Jeremy

27.77 32.02 34.56 32.42

BSHS JR12 2:07.65Shively, Kyle

28.99 31.95 33.54 33.17

DOVER 11*13 2:10.48Pequignot, Jud

28.65 32.60 34.44 34.79

SOUTH WESTERN 09*13 2:10.48Collins, Bryan

28.04 33.01 35.54 33.89

LD SR15 2:13.16LaDuke, Reese

30.99 34.26 34.69 33.22

CCHS JR16 2:14.72Puig, Nic

27.53 32.02 36.15 39.02

LD FR17 2:16.31Dotts, Adam

30.30 34.91 36.58 34.52

BIG SPRING SR18 2:17.58Neidigh, Jason

29.36 33.64 1:14.58

LD JR19 2:24.37Peters, Phillip

31.72 36.16 39.63 36.86

LD SO20 2:24.58Mackrell, Josh

31.78 35.85 38.49 38.46

SUSK SO21 2:28.09Carrier, Jordan

33.55 37.69 39.00 37.85

BSHS SO22 2:37.60McClure, Colin

2:03.98

RED LION23 2:38.61Wenzel, Gabriel

33.58 38.68 43.19 43.16

RAMS FR24 2:48.91Burns, Connor

34.20 41.49 46.55 46.67
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Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RED LION1 2:18.35Butera, Arabella

29.30 35.07 40.66 33.32

SGHS 112 2:21.33Heist, Megan

31.34 36.61 39.89 33.49

BIGLERVILLE JR3 2:23.14Hardy, Sarah

31.70 37.88 38.88 34.68

EHS SO4 2:29.29Fedorshak, Alyssa

31.03 35.92 49.29 33.05

NOHS JR5 2:29.54Conjack, Kasi

31.96 38.85 45.35 33.38

DOVER 126 2:32.68Kinard, Madelynn

31.69 39.04 46.22 35.73

RAMS JR7 2:34.83Szobocsan, Liza

33.38 40.81 45.96 34.68

BIG SPRING FR8 2:34.92Penner, Mattea

32.68 39.71 45.38 37.15

DELONE JR9 2:36.66Kesselring, Addi

32.27 39.28 47.82 37.29

BSHS JR10 2:36.68Erme, Abbie

35.75 39.88 44.05 37.00

EHS FR11 2:37.10Heberlig, Sarah

36.06 40.73 42.90 37.41

EHS FR12 2:37.30Huber, Emma

33.09 37.88 48.93 37.40

BSHS SR13 2:37.58Capozzi, Liza

32.86 37.89 47.35 39.48

SOUTH WESTERN 1014 2:38.48Bish, Megan

31.90 38.37 49.18 39.03

BIG SPRING SR15 2:38.57White, Chloe

33.09 38.75 48.78 37.95

DOVER 1116 2:39.24Mills, Taylor

33.19 41.19 47.26 37.60

SOUTH WESTERN 0917 2:39.44Garrett, Eva

33.37 41.55 47.43 37.09

RAMS SR18 2:41.06Averill, Karli

35.89 40.62 48.02 36.53

SUSK SO19 2:41.61Dauberman, Jessica

31.88 40.50 50.09 39.14

SGHS20 2:42.08Parks, Kylee

33.41 40.25 46.39 42.03

RED LION21 2:43.46Hennessy, Thea

32.31 42.10 47.44 41.61

BIG SPRING SO22 2:44.39Ward, Rylie

34.35 41.87 50.00 38.17

CCHS SR23 2:44.40Lyden, Rachel

34.05 43.66 48.63 38.06

DELONE FR24 2:46.78Marchak, Veronica

34.93 45.11 48.23 38.51

SUSK SO25 2:47.06Taylor, Francesca

35.09 41.81 50.05 40.11

RAMS SO26 2:47.92Hutchinson, Kaiya

35.99 44.72 49.54 37.67

SOUTH WESTERN 1227 2:48.31Wherley, Mya

33.57 44.38 51.10 39.26

BSHS FR28 2:49.37Asper, Callie

34.77 41.31 54.26 39.03

SOUTH WESTERN 1129 2:49.79Collins, Leah

35.28 44.26 50.07 40.18

DOVER 1130 2:51.97Garver, Breeann

37.65 47.43 46.25 40.64

EHS FR31 2:52.41Ehrhart, Sami

35.13 42.59 53.26 41.43

SOUTH WESTERN 1132 2:53.44Culp, Maleah

39.72 43.80 49.44 40.48

LD SO33 2:54.52Fry, Bella

37.86 49.33 47.66 39.67

CCHS JR34 3:02.48Williamson, Marisa

39.49 46.04 57.37 39.58

EHS FR35 3:07.59Wolf, Ava

42.68 45.76 55.74 43.41

LD FR36 3:12.35Rhoads, Kisla

38.20 48.58 59.57 46.00

LD FR37 3:15.88Albarano, Margo

42.17 44.57 1:02.74 46.40

SGHS 1138 3:17.39Eisa, Marium

47.18 48.75 55.04 46.42

SUSK SR39 3:19.65Kelch, Grace

46.25 50.00 1:01.36 42.04

LD JR40 3:23.26Ruch, Amanda

50.38 52.18 1:40.70

SGHS 09--- DQHinson, Emily

38.86 41.28 53.94 41.68

RAMS SO--- DQRecce, Maddalena

34.74 42.21 47.35 40.53

SUSK JR--- DQDell, Ashleigh

47.81 55.35 1:08.33 46.15

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

EHS SR1 2:05.05Emmerling, Kyle

26.74 31.46 37.93 28.92

LD SO2 2:10.46Dillon, Mason

27.98 33.69 38.79 30.00

DOVER 123 2:16.13MacDonald, Drew

29.66 35.72 38.76 31.99

WEST YORK SR4 2:16.98Foery, Luke

29.30 35.50 41.77 30.41

BIG SPRING FR5 2:17.96Raudabaugh, Matthew

28.27 36.38 40.99 32.32

DOVER 96 2:18.18Smith, Austin

26.82 34.54 44.05 32.77

BIG SPRING SR7 2:19.76Egger, Quinton

29.15 37.41 40.14 33.06

BSHS SO8 2:20.44Kase, Evan

28.97 35.33 43.16 32.98

CCHS SR9 2:20.81Thompson, James

29.36 37.55 40.47 33.43

SGHS 1010 2:22.85Perry, Daniel

28.37 35.44 43.32 35.72

WEST YORK JR11 2:23.69Landis, Alex

30.58 36.37 43.83 32.91
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Results

(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LD SO12 2:23.77Licata, Vincent

28.93 35.71 44.35 34.78

LD SR13 2:23.94Snyder, Jake

28.73 36.50 45.26 33.45

WEST YORK JR14 2:24.83Friedah, Jack

29.22 35.74 44.49 35.38

SUSK SR15 2:26.44Keuler, Matthew

29.70 37.22 41.93 37.59

BSHS JR16 2:27.09Asper, Garrett

31.42 36.77 43.59 35.31

SUSK SO17 2:28.64Hetzer, Christian

31.54 36.78 47.39 32.93

BSHS FR18 2:29.35Book, Nathan

31.77 42.90 41.16 33.52

SOUTH WESTERN 1119 2:29.86Dunnock, Lucas

30.31 38.93 46.49 34.13

SOUTH WESTERN 0920 2:30.92Plesic, Richard

29.17 37.16 48.14 36.45

SGHS 1221 2:43.62Culp, Adam

32.55 43.95 45.73 41.39

BSHS SR22 2:46.50Hart, Jackson

35.79 40.54 49.06 41.11

DOVER 1223 2:54.74Glatfelter, Stevie

36.25 45.82 52.56 40.11

SOUTH WESTERN 1224 2:59.71McBride, Bailey

37.85 44.55 54.83 42.48

SUSK JR25 3:14.89Koval, Nick

37.96 49.88 58.45 48.60

RAMS SO--- DQDowling, Jack

26.19 31.90 39.86 30.17

SOUTH WESTERN 09--- DQNeiderer, Mason

32.33 39.59 47.95 36.48

RED LION--- DQDanner, Christopher

34.86 43.03 51.92 38.33

BIG SPRING FR--- DQWard, Reese

33.08 38.58 54.04 38.24

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WEST YORK JR1 25.77Thomas, Tesia

DOVER 122 25.98Beierschmitt, Grace

RED LION3 26.77Aggen, Holly

LD SR4 26.84Rankin, Carlee

EHS SO5 26.91Fritz, Maddy

LD SO6 27.14Craig, Grace

WEST YORK FR7 27.21Harnish, Meghan

SOUTH WESTERN 098 27.35Lucabaugh, Katerina

RED LAND JR9 27.52Stupka, Sydney

SUSK SO10 27.68Dauberman, Jessica

RAMS SO11 27.80Sucheski, Bella

LD SR12 27.92McCloskey, Grace

RED LAND SR13 27.93Tolntino, Athena

WEST YORK JR14 27.99Landis, Ellie

SGHS 1115 28.13Lint, Morgan

SGHS 1116 28.15Meyer, Emma

BSHS SO17 28.19Bubb, Madeline

RAMS SO*18 28.24Danner, Mayah

RAMS JR*18 28.24Nissley, Zoe

EHS SR20 28.42Hershberger, Faith

DELONE JR21 28.47Noel, Tara

RAMS SO22 28.63Thrush, Makenna

RED LAND SR23 28.75Richards, Paige

DOVER 924 28.84Martini, Claudia

BIG SPRING SR25 28.94Shank, Lauren

RAMS SR26 29.04Cherry, Maddie

SUSK SO27 29.12Verba, Emily

EHS SR28 29.21Weaver, Leah

BSHS SO29 29.41Haldeman, Karina

RAMS JR30 29.49Heck, Taylor

RED LION31 29.57Lynd, Juliana

RED LION32 29.65Stone, Ryelee

SOUTH WESTERN 1033 30.11Hollenbeck, Hailey

RED LION34 30.13Czerwinski, Faith

RED LAND JR35 30.34Culp, Hannah

RED LAND SR36 30.43Taylor, Kiera

RAMS FR37 30.57Echard, Kara

EHS SO38 30.59Gordon, Olivia

EHS FR39 30.63Ehrhart, Sami

MDT SR40 31.01Rhine, Larae

RAMS FR41 31.07Ring, Maddie

RAMS JR42 31.09Hanshaw, Katie

SUSK JR43 31.30Leslie, Sophie

BSHS JR44 31.34Michalik, Katie

RAMS FR45 31.65Greiner, Hailey

CCHS SO46 31.69Kelley, Celeste

BSHS SR47 31.73Lohman, Kayla

DOVER 948 31.78Hogan, Hannah

RAMS SO49 31.85Kroll, Gabby

RAMS SO50 32.13Brosius, Liz

RED LAND SR51 32.23Curtis, Maggie

RED LION*52 32.51Althoff, Ashlynn

WEST YORK SO*52 32.51Gurreri, Stacia

RED LION54 32.76Chan, Rosemarie

DOVER 1255 33.01Sterner, Erin

EHS JR56 33.04Deemer, Ciara

EHS FR57 33.11Morales, Nashalee

BSHS SO58 33.13Thorne, Aubrie

NOHS SO59 33.42Smith, Courtney

BIG SPRING FR60 33.51Walter, Olivia

RED LAND SO61 33.53Sisca, Isbella

RED LION62 33.78Wetzel, Alexandra

SUSK JR63 33.83Coyle, Keely

WEST YORK SO64 33.93DePasquale, Sarah

RED LION65 34.03Fink, Eliza

EHS SR66 34.36Zandy, Skylar

LD SO67 34.42Fehribach, Cherrie

CCHS FR68 34.57Norman, Madison

LD SR69 34.66Phinyoworakul, Jaylyn

BSHS SO70 34.74Sibert, Grace

BIG SPRING JR71 34.78Gries, Samantha

EHS72 34.99Rice, Kaitlyn

BSHS SR73 35.03Donati, Asia
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(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SGHS 1174 35.52Wilkins, Lilah

RED LION75 35.74Douglas, Emily

EHS SR76 35.89Stauffer-Ovensen, Destiny

DOVER 1077 35.95Grim, Khalie

NOHS SO78 36.02Zimmerman, Hannah

RED LAND FR79 36.81Stevens, Sam

RED LION80 36.88Leigh, Brandy

LD FR81 37.59Perez, Abigail

SUSK SO82 37.61Chilcoat Goble, Audra

EAST83 37.86Ayed, Lilya

CCHS JR84 38.59Minium, Hannah

CCHS SR85 38.98LaFaver, Katie

MDT FR86 39.23Rhine, Faith

EAST87 39.24Garcia, Bianca

CCHS SO88 39.77Delozier, Ali

EHS SO89 39.97Bryant, Kianna

BIG SPRING FR90 39.98Garland, Samantha

EAST91 40.08Shearer, Jessica

SGHS 1292 40.55Hart, Alyssa

NOHS JR93 41.05Steinert, Ashley

EHS SR94 41.17Boyer, Sarah

EAST95 42.17Vought, Janessa

BIG SPRING FR96 42.29Morrison, Delaney

BIG SPRING SO97 43.24Moomaw, Riley

WEST YORK FR98 43.82Stackhouse, Alexa

SUSK JR99 43.85Hartman, Olivia

WEST YORK SO100 44.04Miller, Amber

EAST101 44.13Holyfield, Jasella

RED LION102 47.52Bowman, Amber

EAST103 48.34Saniecharan, Kathryn

CCHS SO104 49.39Hammaker, Alexis

LD SO105 51.50Licata, Julianna

EAST106 54.40Conigliaro, Rose

EAST107 58.60Santiago, Alayra

NOHS SO--- DQCervant, Paola

NOHS SO--- DQMiranda, Yari

NOHS SO--- DQWinnpiger, Savannah

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RAMS SR1 22.51Kelley, Javan

DOVER 122 24.06Becker, Jakub

BSHS SR3 24.31Barnes, Kevin

RED LION4 24.37McDanel, Shane

RAMS JR5 24.47Axtman, John

RED LAND SO6 24.52Strout, C.J

NOHS SO7 24.59Clinton, Jon

RAMS SO8 24.78Schmidt, Josh

WEST YORK SR9 24.92McKee, Kieran

SOUTH WESTERN 1110 24.96Shoul, Mike

BIG SPRING SR11 24.97McCullough, Mason

BIG SPRING FR12 25.11Hand, Luke

RAMS JR13 25.18Clemente, Jack

EHS JR14 25.26Miller, Payton

RED LAND JR15 25.43Horton, Ajay

WEST YORK SR16 25.56Goodling, Colby

SUSK JR17 25.76Achterberg, Ian

EHS SO18 25.80Kimmel, Nathan

RED LION19 25.97Rager, Tanner

RED LION20 26.05Channell, Dalton

CCHS JR21 26.10Zygmut, Eric

LD SR22 26.44Stamey, Collin

SUSK JR23 26.60Schwanke, Matthew

DOVER 1024 26.63Staub, Tyler

BIG SPRING SR25 26.79Fertig, Levi

RAMS SR26 26.81Novak, Aidan

DOVER 1127 26.86Clauser, DeVaughn

RED LION SR28 26.89Lanius, Christopher

SOUTH WESTERN 1229 26.93Geiman, Zachary

RED LION30 26.94Leiphart, Dylan

NOHS JR31 27.00Flores, Angel

RAMS SO32 27.03Chatell, Jason

RAMS SO33 27.34Cummings, Brady

RAMS SO34 27.56Shaw, Ryan

BSHS SR35 27.60Edwards, Cole

RED LION36 27.65Trout, Dyllan

RED LAND SR37 27.95Munoz, Chaz

NOHS SO38 27.96Swift, Garrett

RAMS JR39 28.38Merlo, Chris

BIG SPRING SO40 28.44Moul, Nicholas

CCHS SR41 28.64Grundon, Michael

BIG SPRING SO42 28.73Neidigh, Darren

CCHS JR43 28.77Georges, Billy

BIG SPRING SR44 28.89Lustig, Jacob

SGHS 1145 28.93Wilhide, Christopher

RAMS FR46 29.25Bender, Brandon

SGHS 0947 29.71Dab, Patrick

RAMS SO48 29.78Strange, Kyle

NOHS FR49 30.24Batiste, Ayden

DOVER 1150 30.39Cesky, Brandon

BSHS SO51 30.54McClure, Colin

WEST YORK SR52 30.55Landis, Jacob

RAMS FR53 30.95Strine, Lance

RED LION54 30.98Rodriguez, Xavier

RED LION55 31.32Dontell, Landon

RED LION56 31.33Spyker, Eric

NOHS SO57 31.36Kelley, Caleb

SGHS 0958 31.42Brown, Austin

WEST YORK SO59 31.60Febres, Gianmarco

BIG SPRING JR60 31.71Santa Cruz, Dominick

LD SO61 32.16Eber, Richard

RED LION62 33.16Bostic, Nick

SOUTH WESTERN 0963 33.23Stebick, Jonathan

RED LAND JR64 33.34Brawner, Nate

LD FR65 33.35Abdesameud, Mohamed

NOHS FR66 33.63Swift, Daniel

EHS JR67 33.70Brelvi, Khalid

LD SR68 34.50Moore, Ben

SUSK SO69 35.81Bowman, Jacob

SGHS 1070 36.44Coleman, Ryan

EAST71 37.63Ramos, Dante

EAST72 37.83Nosaer, Yusuf
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Results

(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BSHS SO73 38.97Dellinger, Wesley

SGHS 0974 39.10Eisa, Mohammad

EAST75 44.53Ortiz, Deidian

EAST76 45.17Nosaer, Zayed

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NOHS JR1 1:03.81Richter, Lauren

29.63 34.18

RAMS SO2 1:04.63Rabino, Aliyah

30.39 34.24

DOVER 123 1:05.12Beierschmitt, Grace

30.08 35.04

LD JR4 1:05.59Yeager, Rebecca

30.81 34.78

DELONE SR5 1:07.87Devine, Molly

31.16 36.71

SGHS 116 1:10.16Kline, Sophia

31.71 38.45

DOVER 107 1:10.39Pequignot, Emma

32.23 38.16

DOVER 98 1:10.96Coble, Kennedy

32.40 38.56

RAMS FR9 1:13.17Rundle, Emma

35.60 37.57

RAMS SO10 1:15.64Thrush, Makenna

33.94 41.70

RED LION11 1:16.27Warntz, Ally

34.25 42.02

DELONE FR12 1:16.31Marchak, Veronica

35.56 40.75

CCHS SO13 1:16.58Grundon, Kasey

35.15 41.43

BIG SPRING SO14 1:16.61Ward, Rylie

35.28 41.33

RED LAND JR15 1:17.15Culp, Hannah

34.16 42.99

RAMS JR16 1:17.41Collins, Kara

36.23 41.18

LD SO17 1:17.57Price, Avery

34.09 43.48

SGHS 1218 1:17.59Hagarman, Emmaleigh

34.13 43.46

BIG SPRING JR19 1:19.10Laverty, Gemma

36.59 42.51

RAMS SR20 1:19.58Baughman, Elaina

34.99 44.59

SUSK JR21 1:20.59Hofmann, Ava

35.90 44.69

LD SO22 1:21.26Fry, Bella

37.37 43.89

RED LION23 1:21.74Gochenaur, Emma

35.56 46.18

BIG SPRING SR24 1:22.85Durff, Hanna

36.95 45.90

DOVER 1025 1:26.53Kilburn, Amaya

39.77 46.76

DOVER 1126 1:40.67Webb, Emily

46.29 54.38

BSHS JR--- DQMichalik, Katie

36.67 47.88

BSHS SR--- DQMowe, Kenleigh

DOVER 9--- DQSefchick, Torianne

36.43 49.35

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RED LAND SO1 56.16Peiffer, Zach

26.63 29.53

CCHS SR2 56.26Ball, Tucker

26.37 29.89

LD JR3 56.65Durantine, Elijah

26.60 30.05

DOVER 94 58.36Smith, Austin

27.17 31.19

LD SR5 59.04Burger, Alec

27.29 31.75

LD SO6 1:00.54Dillon, Mason

28.32 32.22

DOVER 117 1:01.28Barnes, Silas

28.44 32.84

SGHS 108 1:02.24Perry, Daniel

27.82 34.42

SOUTH WESTERN 129 1:02.32Jones, Todd

28.67 33.65

RED LION10 1:02.85Rexroth, Andrew

28.80 34.05

SGHS 1011 1:02.86Toth, Spencer

29.14 33.72

BSHS JR12 1:03.15Otto, Matt

29.30 33.85

EHS FR13 1:04.38Simes, Colby

29.70 34.68

SOUTH WESTERN 0914 1:05.10Plesic, Richard

29.24 35.86

SOUTH WESTERN 1015 1:05.52Cracium, Derek

28.55 36.97

CCHS JR16 1:05.96Puig, Nic

29.88 36.08

RED LION17 1:07.08Ehrhardt, Colin

29.21 37.87

LD SR18 1:07.46Stamey, Collin

30.20 37.26

RAMS SR19 1:08.28Novak, Aidan

31.05 37.23

BIG SPRING SR20 1:08.71Lay, Ian

30.61 38.10

NOHS JR21 1:10.56Flores, Angel

33.10 37.46

SUSK FR22 1:11.06Ketterman, Josh

32.61 38.45
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(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SUSK SR23 1:13.03Ellington, Hunter

30.07 42.96

DOVER 1124 1:14.21Clauser, DeVaughn

30.82 43.39

RED LION25 1:16.05Rodriguez, Xavier

33.80 42.25

SUSK SR26 1:16.32Lechlinski, Stone

33.33 42.99

SUSK SR27 1:17.86Leuba, Trevor

31.69 46.17

BSHS JR28 1:18.30Lynch, Joe

31.51 46.79

SUSK SO29 1:18.84Finnigan, Mick

34.27 44.57

EHS FR30 1:22.15Reading, Logan

35.39 46.76

RAMS SO31 1:25.87Shaw, Ryan

32.24 53.63

SOUTH WESTERN 1232 1:37.61McBride, Bailey

37.73 59.88

RAMS FR--- DQBurns, Connor

40.71 54.35

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WEST YORK SR1 55.99French, Meghan

27.37 28.62

NOHS JR2 56.24Richter, Lauren

27.49 28.75

WEST YORK FR3 56.33Harnish, Meghan

27.72 28.61

RAMS FR4 57.30Updegrave, Syd

27.86 29.44

RED LION5 58.36Aggen, Holly

27.84 30.52

SOUTH WESTERN 096 59.61Lucabaugh, Katerina

29.08 30.53

RAMS SO7 59.84Heck, Paige

29.31 30.53

BIG SPRING SR8 1:00.63Brandeburg, Erin

28.98 31.65

SGHS 129 1:00.99Sporer, Bryn

28.94 32.05

RAMS SO10 1:01.56Conway, Anna

29.81 31.75

BSHS SR11 1:02.14Capozzi, Liza

29.86 32.28

RAMS SO12 1:02.90Danner, Mayah

29.71 33.19

DOVER 1213 1:02.96Lash, Kalyn

30.38 32.58

CCHS SR14 1:03.03Markley, Lily

29.62 33.41

DELONE JR15 1:04.10Noel, Tara

30.79 33.31

SGHS 1116 1:04.25Lint, Morgan

30.24 34.01

SOUTH WESTERN 0917 1:04.50Klansek, Megan

30.66 33.84

SUSK FR18 1:04.59Franklin, Noelani

31.27 33.32

RAMS SO19 1:04.94Weiser, Morgan

30.69 34.25

DOVER 920 1:05.01Martini, Claudia

31.15 33.86

RED LAND SR21 1:05.03Richards, Paige

30.20 34.83

RAMS SO22 1:05.06Hutchinson, Kaiya

30.96 34.10

RAMS JR23 1:05.18Heck, Taylor

31.68 33.50

RED LION24 1:05.53Czerwinski, Faith

31.25 34.28

SUSK SO*25 1:05.95Verba, Emily

31.25 34.70

EHS JR*25 1:05.95Mendenhall, Elizabeth

30.91 35.04

EHS FR27 1:06.35Huber, Emma

32.02 34.33

DOVER 1128 1:06.89Mills, Taylor

31.41 35.48

SOUTH WESTERN 0929 1:08.11Small, Faith

32.43 35.68

LD FR30 1:08.24Rhoads, Kisla

32.16 36.08

RED LAND FR31 1:08.34Schwab, Devon

32.18 36.16

RED LAND SR32 1:08.80Taylor, Kiera

32.06 36.74

BSHS SO33 1:10.54Haldeman, Karina

33.23 37.31

BIG SPRING SR34 1:10.56Feathers, Caitlyn

34.37 36.19

RED LION35 1:10.67Bennett, Carly

33.42 37.25

SOUTH WESTERN 0936 1:11.93Ozsvath, Gabrielle

34.39 37.54

BSHS JR37 1:12.27Richardson, Hannah

33.56 38.71

BSHS SO38 1:13.99Woodward, Kyleen

35.01 38.98

LD FR39 1:14.01Albarano, Margo

34.66 39.35

RED LION*40 1:14.50Clemons, Leah

34.33 40.17

BSHS SR*40 1:14.50Lohman, Kayla

34.33 40.17

CCHS SO42 1:14.56Kelley, Celeste

1:14.66

RAMS SO43 1:14.58Kroll, Gabby

34.70 39.88
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CCHS FR44 1:14.81Miller, Charlotte

34.53 40.28

LD SO45 1:15.07Byers, Josalyn

34.87 40.20

SUSK JR46 1:15.69Shriver, Nadia

RED LION47 1:15.97Chan, Rosemarie

36.13 39.84

WEST YORK SO48 1:16.02Kestner, Kylie

33.67 42.35

NOHS SO*49 1:16.12Smith, Courtney

35.48 40.64

LD JR*49 1:16.12Rhoads, Lexis

35.14 40.98

RED LION51 1:16.21Wetzel, Alexandra

36.40 39.81

NOHS SR52 1:17.04Kuhn, Hailey

36.67 40.37

BIG SPRING SR53 1:17.27Swab, Julianna

36.78 40.49

DELONE54 1:17.51Norris, Rebecca

35.41 42.10

EHS FR55 1:18.83Morales, Nashalee

36.10 42.73

CCHS FR56 1:19.16Norman, Madison

38.58 40.58

EHS FR57 1:19.37Weber, Bianca

37.68 41.69

SOUTH WESTERN 1158 1:19.50Brandon, Kerissa

1:40.54

BIG SPRING FR59 1:21.01Walter, Olivia

36.66 44.35

RED LION60 1:21.18Fink, Eliza

37.22 43.96

WEST YORK SR61 1:21.87Marchozzi, Angelina

38.52 43.35

EHS FR*62 1:21.97Henson, Shae

38.09 43.88

SUSK SO*62 1:21.97Chilcoat Goble, Audra

38.09 43.88

NOHS SO64 1:24.22Kint, Lauren

38.08 46.14

SGHS 1165 1:25.50Wilkins, Lilah

38.25 47.25

MDT FR*66 1:29.02Rhine, Faith

42.82 46.20

SUSK JR*66 1:29.02Farace, Morgan

42.82 46.20

EAST68 1:29.28Saniecharan, Kathryn

1:49.48

NOHS SO69 1:29.36Sauter, Morgan

40.69 48.67

EAST70 1:30.60Ayed, Lilya

43.54 47.06

SUSK JR71 1:34.34Keener, Caitlyn

42.96 51.38

CCHS JR*72 1:35.15Minium, Hannah

44.02 51.13

BIG SPRING FR*72 1:35.15Garland, Samantha

44.02 51.13

BIG SPRING SO74 1:40.08Moomaw, Riley

1:40.54

EAST75 1:42.57Vought, Janessa

45.91 56.66

RED LION76 1:55.70Bowman, Amber

1:55.83

BSHS SR--- DQDonati, Asia

RAMS SO--- DQSucheski, Bella

29.63 32.19

NOHS JR--- DQChristie, Kenzie

33.60 40.65

BIG SPRING FR--- DQMorrison, Delaney

WEST YORK FR--- 2:05.91Stackhouse, Alexa

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RAMS SO1 50.86Dowling, Jack

24.47 26.39

DOVER 102 51.65Glatfelter, Tanner

24.72 26.93

SGHS 123 52.28McGlynn, Brian

25.22 27.06

WEST YORK JR4 52.46Miller, Jackson

24.95 27.51

SUSK JR5 52.54Kandala, Rohit

25.38 27.16

RED LION6 53.67McDanel, Shane

25.84 27.83

BSHS SR7 54.09Barnes, Kevin

25.72 28.37

WEST YORK SO8 54.11Connolly, Aidan

25.47 28.64

WEST YORK SR9 55.05McKee, Kieran

26.31 28.74

BIG SPRING SR10 55.92McCullough, Mason

26.36 29.56

DOVER 1011 56.43Burrage, Jaxson

BIG SPRING JR12 56.64Ward, Ian

27.30 29.34

BIG SPRING FR13 56.88Hand, Luke

27.28 29.60

RAMS SR14 57.50Reeser, Drew

27.33 30.17

EHS JR15 57.69Risser, Sam

27.21 30.48

DOVER 1216 58.58Spangler, Austin

27.42 31.16

CCHS JR17 58.67Zygmut, Eric

27.04 31.63

RED LION18 58.86Ehrhardt, Colin

27.64 31.22

WEST YORK SR19 59.14Goodling, Colby

27.50 31.64
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(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RED LION20 59.63Channell, Dalton

28.49 31.14

DOVER 1021 59.97Pletz, Adam

27.91 32.06

EAST22 1:00.41Pender, Ethan

27.05 33.36

BIG SPRING SR23 1:00.53Neidigh, Jason

28.86 31.67

BSHS SR24 1:01.26Edwards, Cole

28.83 32.43

RED LION SR25 1:01.29Lanius, Christopher

28.64 32.65

LD JR26 1:02.08Peters, Phillip

29.33 32.75

SUSK JR27 1:02.16Orndorff, Sean

28.89 33.27

CCHS FR28 1:02.26Hartman, Jacob

28.86 33.40

RAMS SO29 1:02.55Cummings, Brady

29.70 32.85

SOUTH WESTERN 1230 1:02.73Wright, Seth

29.84 32.89

RED LION31 1:03.39Trout, Dyllan

30.24 33.15

SGHS 1132 1:04.26Wilhide, Christopher

30.77 33.49

RED LAND SR33 1:05.40Munoz, Chaz

30.69 34.71

BIG SPRING SO34 1:05.59Neidigh, Darren

31.57 34.02

BIG SPRING SO35 1:05.65Runyan, Ethan

31.30 34.35

RAMS JR36 1:05.69Merlo, Chris

30.69 35.00

NOHS SO37 1:06.95Swift, Garrett

31.46 35.49

EHS FR38 1:07.14Reading, Logan

31.14 36.00

BIG SPRING SR39 1:07.16Lustig, Jacob

31.31 35.85

LD SO40 1:07.25Theuret, Adam

32.48 34.77

RAMS SO41 1:07.40Zlogar, Jake

31.39 36.01

CCHS JR42 1:07.73Georges, Billy

31.32 36.41

LD FR43 1:08.40Inacio, Tommy

32.14 36.26

BSHS SO44 1:09.44Nuttall, Michael

33.33 36.11

RAMS FR45 1:09.58Strine, Lance

31.98 37.60

BIG SPRING JR46 1:12.45Santa Cruz, Dominick

34.17 38.28

BSHS JR47 1:13.97Ballentine, Lucas

34.56 39.41

SOUTH WESTERN 0948 1:15.98Stebick, Jonathan

36.07 39.91

SGHS 0949 1:16.03Dab, Patrick

32.89 43.14

LD SO50 1:16.77Eber, Richard

1:16.65 0.12

LD FR51 1:18.18Abdesameud, Mohamed

37.93 40.25

RED LION52 1:19.22Bostic, Nick

36.26 42.96

LD SR53 1:26.29Moore, Ben

39.39 46.90

SGHS 1054 1:26.44Coleman, Ryan

39.68 46.76

BSHS SO55 1:31.81Dellinger, Wesley

40.81 51.00

SGHS 0956 1:33.02Brown, Austin

1:12.92 20.10

SGHS 0957 1:36.06Eisa, Mohammad

1:36.19

RED LION--- DQDontell, Landon

34.53 45.60

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SUSK SR1 5:37.82Baer, Katlyn

29.61 33.20 34.58 34.73

35.04 35.18 34.84 34.69

34.07 31.88

EHS SO2 5:39.78Fedorshak, Alyssa

29.67 33.48 34.26 34.99

35.09 35.18 34.82 35.06

34.29 32.94

EHS SO3 5:48.35Emmerling, Anya

31.00 34.27 34.83 35.50

35.73 35.32 35.66 35.52

35.94 34.58

LD JR4 5:50.03Yeager, Rebecca

30.81 34.37 35.37 35.62

35.58 35.83 36.01 35.74

35.78 34.92

RED LION5 6:10.51Schwinger, Sam

32.28 37.53 39.03 38.33

37.89 39.00 38.67 37.62

35.61 34.55

BIG SPRING SR6 6:11.77White, Chloe

32.55 36.41 37.36 38.58

38.47 37.94 38.30 38.36

37.66 36.14

SOUTH WESTERN 127 6:17.97Green, Cara

32.29 36.53 37.83 38.60

39.08 38.96 38.86 39.12

39.58 37.12
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(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SOUTH WESTERN 108 6:30.14Rebert, Cora

33.58 38.64 39.47 39.31

40.79 40.74 40.51 40.11

39.51 37.48

BIG SPRING SR9 6:31.04Gibboney, Taylor

33.66 39.17 40.28 39.94

40.34 40.39 40.24 40.30

39.46 37.26

SGHS 1210 6:39.42Hagarman, Emmaleigh

34.59 39.09 40.37 40.50

39.77 40.87 41.10 41.76

1:21.37

RAMS SR11 6:42.38Cherry, Maddie

34.40 38.78 40.33 40.87

40.78 41.78 41.90 41.97

41.68 39.89

SOUTH WESTERN 1112 6:44.74Culp, Maleah

35.28 39.67 40.96 40.75

41.42 42.03 42.68 41.99

41.28 38.68

SGHS 1113 6:45.62Hoschar, Allison

33.57 37.53 39.11 40.03

41.74 42.52 42.91 42.84

43.83 41.54

BIG SPRING SO14 6:59.22Rumsey-Hebe, Jocelyn

35.25 40.66 41.00 42.02

44.61 44.22 43.74 44.24

42.59 40.89

CCHS JR15 7:00.45Williamson, Marisa

35.22 40.81 43.39 43.51

44.17 43.77 44.18 42.70

43.02 39.68

RED LION16 7:03.97Gochenaur, Emma

34.93 41.46

43.12 44.41 43.67

41.70

WEST YORK FR--- DQCoats, Katie

37.11

2:55.16

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LD JR1 5:04.54Durantine, Elijah

27.36 30.08 30.46 30.67

30.72 30.52 31.16 31.32

31.93 30.32

SGHS 122 5:13.97Fissel, Orval

27.44 29.98 31.29 32.07

32.36 32.91 32.78 32.53

31.83 30.78

WEST YORK SR3 5:16.14Foery, Luke

27.28 29.50 30.87 31.83

32.73 33.31 32.92 33.47

33.12 31.11

DOVER 104 5:25.21Glatfelter, Tanner

27.12 31.71 32.72 33.17

33.17 33.49 33.78 33.90

33.75 32.40

EHS FR5 5:31.22Simes, Colby

29.36 32.67 33.63 33.41

33.72 33.82 34.34 34.24

34.79 31.24

SGHS 106 5:36.28Raub, Jack

29.27 33.12 34.16 34.63

33.82 34.63 34.63 33.86

34.30 33.86

DOVER 117 5:38.97Barnes, Silas

29.68 33.72 33.94 34.87

35.24 35.29 35.72 34.90

34.22 31.39

RED LION8 5:39.61Truett, Jared

29.18 32.76 34.36 34.99

35.09 35.03 35.40 35.76

33.88 33.16

RAMS SO9 5:45.44Waxmonsky, Alex

29.33 33.20 34.43 36.22

36.27 35.27 36.59 35.22

35.41 33.50

SUSK SO10 5:46.88Hetzer, Christian

29.89 33.52 34.08 35.07

36.75 35.78 37.25 35.73

35.76 33.05

EHS JR11 5:47.23Risser, Sam

29.50 33.82 34.93 34.89

34.97 35.95 35.75 36.20

35.95 35.27

CCHS SR12 5:48.06Thompson, James

28.98 33.35 34.16 34.61

35.81 36.59 35.59 35.87

36.86 36.24

LD SR13 5:48.86Snyder, Jake

30.76 34.64 35.46 36.20

35.84 36.05 35.86 35.12

34.69 34.24

BSHS JR14 5:49.59Shively, Kyle

31.19 34.23 35.60 35.80

35.92 35.55 35.84 35.52

35.48 34.46

BIG SPRING SR15 5:49.70Lay, Ian

31.30 34.01 34.13 35.07

35.78 36.13 36.58 36.85

36.10 33.75

BIG SPRING SR16 5:54.50Vallie, Dain

30.52 35.01 35.77 36.70

36.66 36.57 36.48 36.79

36.32 33.68

RED LAND JR17 5:59.24Horton, Ajay

29.82 33.74 35.63 36.66

36.41 36.77 38.39 38.04

38.35 35.43
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(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RAMS SO18 6:01.44Fisic, Trevor

30.56 35.01 36.53 36.95

35.92 36.65 37.62 37.78

38.34 36.08

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.91WEST YORK

1) French, Meghan SR 2) Landis, Ellie JR

3) Thomas, Tesia JR 4) Harnish, Meghan FR

26.88 27.61 24.92 26.50

A2 1:48.81LD

1) McCloskey, Grace SR 2) Craig, Grace SO

3) Yeager, Rebecca JR 4) Rankin, Carlee SR

28.34 26.98 27.26 26.23

A3 1:50.27DOVER

1) Kinard, Madelynn 12 2) Lash, Kalyn 12

3) Pequignot, Emma 10 4) Beierschmitt, Grace 12

27.63 27.95 29.47 25.22

A4 1:51.30RAMS

1) Conway, Anna SO 2) Danner, Mayah SO

3) Heck, Paige SO 4) Hutchinson, Kaiya SO

27.83 28.18 27.05 28.24

A5 1:51.43EHS

1) Fedorshak, Alyssa SO 2) Parsons, Kierra SO

3) Weaver, Leah SR 4) Fritz, Maddy SO

27.09 27.99 29.57 26.78

A6 1:51.88BSHS

1) Bubb, Madeline SO 2) Capozzi, Liza SR

3) Erme, Abbie JR 4) Biss, Maggie SR

28.64 28.32 27.70 27.22

A7 1:52.09SUSK

1) Dauberman, Jessica SO 2) Franklin, Noelani FR

3) Verba, Emily SO 4) Baer, Katlyn SR

28.54 28.80 29.02 25.73

A8 1:54.48SGHS

1) Lint, Morgan 11 2) Ruby, Shannon 10

3) Hagarman, Emmaleigh 12 4) Meyer, Emma 11

29.03 28.85 28.99 27.61

A9 1:55.30BIG SPRING

1) Shank, Lauren SR 2) Gibboney, Taylor SR

3) White, Chloe SR 4) Brandeburg, Erin SR

29.31 29.08 29.77 27.14

B10 1:55.40RAMS

1) Cherry, Maddie SR 2) Baughman, Elaina SR

3) Sucheski, Bella SO 4) Weiser, Morgan SO

29.73 29.45 28.64 27.58

A11 1:55.68NOHS

1) Conjack, Kasi JR 2) Kuhn, Hailey SR

3) Myers, Ashley SR 4) Richter, Lauren JR

28.28 34.12 27.83 25.45

C12 1:59.41RAMS

1) Brosius, Liz SO 2) Hanshaw, Katie JR

3) Thrush, Makenna SO 4) Nissley, Zoe JR

29.30 31.41 31.04 27.66

A13 1:59.98SOUTH WESTERN

1) Wherley, Mya 12 2) Culp, Maleah 11

3) Small, Faith 09 4) Klansek, Megan 09

30.19 31.85 28.73 29.21

B14 2:00.68EHS

1) Ehrhart, Sami FR 2) Mendenhall, Elizabeth JR

3) Huber, Emma FR 4) Gordon, Olivia SO

31.13 30.44 29.47 29.64

B15 2:01.51LD

1) LaDuke, McKenna SO 2) Rhoads, Lexis JR

3) Rhoads, Kisla FR 4) Price, Avery SO

29.07 33.13 31.56 27.75

A16 2:03.39RED LION

1) Keehner, Liberty 2) Lynd, Juliana

3) Gochenaur, Emma 4) Warntz, Ally

33.47 28.40 31.49 30.03

A17 2:04.09RED LAND

1) Curtis, Maggie SR 2) Sisca, Isbella SO

3) Schwab, Devon FR 4) Taylor, Kiera SR

31.72 33.48 29.61 29.28

D18 2:07.14RAMS

1) Collins, Kara JR 2) Greiner, Hailey FR

3) Kroll, Gabby SO 4) Ring, Maddie FR

32.27 31.61 32.63 30.63

B19 2:07.74DOVER

1) Sefchick, Torianne 9 2) Kilburn, Amaya 10

3) Sterner, Erin 12 4) Garver, Breeann 11

32.45 31.93 32.58 30.78

B20 2:08.05BIG SPRING

1) Swab, Julianna SR 2) Walter, Olivia FR

3) Rumsey-Hebe, Jocelyn SO 4) Penner, Mattea FR

35.06 35.65 29.80 27.54

B21 2:09.85RED LION

1) Czerwinski, Faith 2) Bennett, Carly

3) Althoff, Ashlynn 4) Wetzel, Alexandra

30.58 31.99 33.48 33.80

B22 2:09.99BSHS

1) Richardson, Hannah JR 2) Lohman, Kayla SR

3) Thorne, Aubrie SO 4) Donati, Asia SR

32.73 31.54 33.21 32.51

B23 2:10.35SOUTH WESTERN

1) Hollenbeck, Hailey 10 2) Brandon, Kerissa 11

3) Ozsvath, Gabrielle 09 4) Bish, Robin 09

31.80 34.36 33.32 30.87

A24 2:13.87CCHS

1) Heinly, Kierra JR 2) Grundon, Kasey SO

3) Miller, Charlotte FR 4) Minium, Hannah JR

33.60 36.97

C25 2:13.93EHS

1) Deemer, Ciara JR 2) Henson, Shae FR

3) Wolf, Ava FR 4) Zandy, Skylar SR

33.41 1:08.98 31.54

B26 2:16.80SUSK

1) Dell, Ashleigh JR 2) Pflieger, Jordan JR

3) Coyle, Keely JR 4) Leslie, Sophie JR

40.78 31.47 34.49 30.06



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5:56 PM  12/8/2018  Page 14

29th Annual Dover Eagle Swimming Invitational

December 8, 2018

Results

(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C27 2:19.73DOVER

1) Webb, Emily 11 2) Fetrow, Maya 10

3) Grim, Khalie 10 4) Hogan, Hannah 9

37.03 35.05 35.34 32.31

C28 2:25.08SUSK

1) Shriver, Nadia JR 2) Kelch, Grace SR

3) Keener, Caitlyn JR 4) Farace, Morgan JR

34.35 34.51 39.35 36.87

B29 2:27.62NOHS

1) Sauter, Morgan SO 2) Scott, Morgan SO

3) Winnpiger, Savannah SO 4) Zimmerman, Hannah SO

37.83 40.59 1:09.20

D30 2:29.28EHS

1) Boyer, Sarah SR 2) Bryant, Kianna SO

3) Morales, Nashalee FR 4) Stauffer-Ovensen, Destiny SR

40.70 34.20 38.89 35.49

C31 2:31.04LD

1) Ruch, Amanda JR 2) Byers, Josalyn SO

3) Licata, Julianna SO 4) Phinyoworakul, Jaylyn SR

39.68 28.27 38.38 44.71

C32 2:32.74RED LION

1) Leigh, Brandy 2) Clemons, Leah

3) Bowman, Amber 4) Douglas, Emily

36.05 32.87 48.25 35.57

B33 2:37.06WEST YORK

1) Gurreri, Stacia SO 2) DePasquale, Sarah SO

3) Stackhouse, Alexa FR 4) Miller, Amber SO

32.82 34.63 49.83 39.78

B34 2:38.34CCHS

1) Hammaker, Alexis SO 2) LaFaver, Katie SR

3) Kelley, Celeste SO 4) Delozier, Ali SO

56.12 32.05 30.82 39.35

D35 2:46.89SUSK

1) Young, Hailee FR 2) Gerber, Kendal FR

3) Wolfe, Machenzie FR 4) Chilcoat Goble, Audra SO

39.08 30.54

C36 2:47.27BIG SPRING

1) Gries, Samantha JR 2) Garland, Samantha FR

3) Moomaw, Riley SO 4) Morrison, Delaney FR

35.97 41.50 46.79 43.01

D37 2:58.93EAST

1) Santiago, Alayra 2) Shearer, Jessica

3) Ayed, Lilya 4) Garcia, Bianca

38.22 44.54 34.67 1:01.50

C38 3:09.63EAST

1) Holyfield, Jasella 2) Rosas, Nicole

3) Conigliaro, Rose 4) Saniecharan, Kathryn

46.98 42.99 56.32 43.34

C--- DQNOHS

1) Cervant, Paola SO 2) Melchor, Vaneza SO

3) Melchor, Viviana SO 4) Miranda, Yari SO

1:04.40 33.90 41.81 57.99

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:33.23RAMS

1) Axtman, John JR 2) Dowling, Jack SO

3) Kelley, Javan SR 4) Schmidt, Josh SO

22.59 23.95 23.76 22.93

A2 1:37.01BSHS

1) Kase, Evan SO 2) Book, Nathan FR

3) Ellis, Cole JR 4) Barnes, Kevin SR

24.28 24.02 24.95 23.76

A3 1:37.28WEST YORK

1) Miller, Jackson JR 2) Foery, Luke SR

3) Connolly, Aidan SO 4) McKee, Kieran SR

24.28 24.43 24.75 23.82

A4 1:37.35SGHS

1) Fissel, Orval 12 2) McGlynn, Brian 12

3) Raub, Jack 10 4) Perry, Daniel 10

24.85 24.85 24.98 22.67

A5 1:37.94EHS

1) Emmerling, Kyle SR 2) Kimmel, Nathan SO

3) Simes, Colby FR 4) McGillan, Thomas SO

28.58 22.14 24.28 22.94

A6 1:39.76BIG SPRING

1) McCullough, Mason SR 2) Egger, Quinton SR

3) Ward, Ian JR 4) Vallie, Dain SR

25.49 25.25 24.63 24.39

A7 1:41.07RED LAND

1) Peiffer, Zach SO 2) Munoz, Chaz SR

3) Strout, C.J SO 4) Horton, Ajay JR

24.30 27.20 24.41 25.16

A8 1:42.17DOVER

1) Burrage, Jaxson 10 2) Staub, Tyler 10

3) Pequignot, Jud 11 4) MacDonald, Drew 12

25.38 26.50 25.30 24.99

A9 1:44.23LD

1) Stamey, Collin SR 2) Dotts, Adam FR

3) Licata, Vincent SO 4) Snyder, Jake SR

26.82 26.33 25.20 25.88

A10 1:45.03NOHS

1) Flores, Angel JR 2) Swift, Garrett SO

3) Hayward, James JR 4) Clinton, Jon SO

27.04 25.75 28.25 23.99

A11 1:45.26SOUTH WESTERN

1) Plesic, Richard 09 2) Wright, Seth 12

3) Neiderer, Mason 09 4) Collins, Bryan 09

26.58 27.16 26.61 24.91

B12 1:47.61DOVER

1) Cesky, Brandon 11 2) Clauser, DeVaughn 11

3) Pletz, Adam 10 4) Spangler, Austin 12

30.55 26.14 25.34 25.58

B13 1:50.28RAMS

1) Clemente, Jack JR 2) Cummings, Brady SO

3) Chatell, Jason SO 4) Shaw, Ryan SO

26.91 29.66 27.40 26.31
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(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A14 1:51.55CCHS

1) Georges, Billy JR 2) Hartman, Jacob FR

3) Zygmut, Eric JR 4) Grundon, Michael SR

28.69 27.43 26.24 29.19

B15 1:52.34SUSK

1) Kroh, John JR 2) McQuay, Duncan JR

3) Lechlinski, Stone SR 4) Bowman, Jacob SO

30.13 25.01 27.88 29.32

B16 1:53.07WEST YORK

1) Goodling, Colby SR 2) Friedah, Jack JR

3) Landis, Jacob SR 4) Febres, Gianmarco SO

26.08 25.21 29.54 32.24

C17 1:53.80RAMS

1) Merlo, Chris JR 2) Novak, Aidan SR

3) Strange, Kyle SO 4) Strine, Lance FR

27.94 29.98 27.57 28.31

B18 1:55.29RED LION

1) Lanius, Christopher SR 2) Spyker, Eric

3) Danner, Christopher 4) Trout, Dyllan

26.68 31.06 30.29 27.26

B19 1:55.60BIG SPRING

1) Fertig, Levi SR 2) Runyan, Ethan SO

3) Lustig, Jacob SR 4) Neidigh, Darren SO

27.45 29.00 29.55 29.60

B20 1:57.92EHS

1) Miller, Payton JR 2) Reading, Logan FR

3) Brelvi, Khalid JR 4) Risser, Sam JR

26.07 30.20 34.99 26.66

C21 2:00.91SUSK

1) Ketterman, Josh FR 2) Finnigan, Mick SO

3) McKenzie, Garren FR 4) Leuba, Trevor SR

30.90 29.85 30.81 29.35

D22 2:04.94SUSK

1) Pflieger, Max FR 2) Denis, Scott FR

3) Dildine, Jacob JR 4) Koval, Nick JR

29.53 35.17 31.44 28.80

B23 2:09.50BSHS

1) Ballentine, Lucas JR 2) McClure, Colin SO

3) Nuttall, Michael SO 4) Dellinger, Wesley SO

30.43 29.82 30.71 38.54

B24 2:16.15LD

1) Eber, Richard SO 2) Abdesameud, Mohamed FR

3) Inacio, Tommy FR 4) Moore, Ben SR

34.72 34.96 35.31 31.16

B25 2:18.30SGHS

1) Dab, Patrick 09 2) Eisa, Mohammad 09

3) Coleman, Ryan 10 4) Brown, Austin 09

30.03 38.37 37.78 32.12

A--- DQSUSK

1) Keuler, Matthew SR 2) Schwanke, Matthew JR

3) Achterberg, Ian JR 4) Kandala, Rohit JR

26.03 26.32 24.68 23.03

A--- DQRED LION

1) Channell, Dalton 2) Ehrhardt, Colin

3) Leiphart, Dylan 4) Rager, Tanner

26.41 26.81 27.10 25.31

C--- DQEAST

1) Ortiz, Deidian 2) Ramos, Dante

3) Pender, Ethan 4) Nosaer, Yusuf

26.23 36.38 1:22.54

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WEST YORK SR1 1:02.61French, Meghan

30.93 31.68

RED LAND JR2 1:07.78Stupka, Sydney

EHS SR3 1:07.97Weaver, Leah

32.08 35.89

NOHS JR4 1:08.30Conjack, Kasi

32.71 35.59

CCHS SR5 1:08.55Markley, Lily

33.12 35.43

LD SR6 1:08.83Rankin, Carlee

32.59 36.24

BSHS SO7 1:09.14Bubb, Madeline

33.47 35.67

DELONE SR8 1:09.30Devine, Molly

33.42 35.88

DOVER 129 1:09.32Kinard, Madelynn

33.37 35.95

NOHS SR10 1:09.72Myers, Ashley

33.41 36.31

BSHS SR11 1:10.14Biss, Maggie

34.00 36.14

RAMS SR12 1:10.42Averill, Karli

33.93 36.49

EHS SO13 1:10.56Emmerling, Anya

33.98 36.58

BIGLERVILLE SO14 1:10.70Landauer, Sarah

34.07 36.63

RED LION15 1:11.42Stone, Ryelee

35.24 36.18

SOUTH WESTERN 1016 1:11.66Bish, Megan

35.06 36.60

SGHS 1017 1:11.80Ruby, Shannon

34.31 37.49

SOUTH WESTERN 1118 1:11.81Albrecht, Lilianna

34.71 37.10

LD SO19 1:12.32LaDuke, McKenna

34.81 37.51

RAMS JR20 1:12.57Szobocsan, Liza

34.82 37.75

SGHS 11*21 1:12.72Meyer, Emma

34.42 38.30

EHS SO*21 1:12.72Kwiatkowski, Alex

35.06 37.66

WEST YORK JR23 1:13.78Landis, Ellie

36.12 37.66

BIG SPRING SR24 1:14.40Shank, Lauren

35.81 38.59

DOVER 1025 1:14.82Hawkins, Anna

35.81 39.01
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Results

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SOUTH WESTERN 0926 1:16.29Cromer, Madalyn

37.34 38.95

RED LION27 1:16.95Warntz, Ally

37.53 39.42

SOUTH WESTERN 1028 1:18.29Hollenbeck, Hailey

CCHS SR29 1:18.87Ginanni, Lydia

37.10 41.77

SGHS 1130 1:18.98Fritz, Ashlyn

37.56 41.42

BIG SPRING SR31 1:19.00Feathers, Caitlyn

38.43 40.57

EHS SR32 1:20.09Hershberger, Faith

39.11 40.98

CCHS FR33 1:20.58Edwards, Kelsie

39.50 41.08

DOVER 934 1:21.28Smith, Kaidence

39.93 41.35

RED LAND FR35 1:21.44Schwab, Devon

38.60 42.84

RED LION36 1:21.69Althoff, Ashlynn

39.84 41.85

DOVER 937 1:21.73Sefchick, Torianne

39.56 42.17

SUSK JR38 1:21.99Hofmann, Ava

39.43 42.56

SUSK SO39 1:23.84Custer, Kelsey

41.50 42.34

SOUTH WESTERN 0940 1:24.57Ozsvath, Gabrielle

WEST YORK SO41 1:25.26Gurreri, Stacia

41.34 43.92

LD JR42 1:25.29Rhoads, Lexis

41.61 43.68

WEST YORK SO43 1:25.72Kestner, Kylie

40.60 45.12

SOUTH WESTERN 1144 1:26.16Brandon, Kerissa

SOUTH WESTERN 0945 1:26.29Bish, Robin

SUSK JR46 1:28.34Pflieger, Jordan

43.23 45.11

RED LION47 1:29.60Keehner, Liberty

43.52 46.08

EHS FR48 1:29.70Wolf, Ava

43.51 46.19

RED LION49 1:29.85Leigh, Brandy

42.64 47.21

SUSK SR50 1:30.78Kelch, Grace

44.85 45.93

EHS51 1:31.18Rice, Kaitlyn

42.35 48.83

DELONE52 1:32.54Norris, Rebecca

45.25 47.29

BSHS FR53 1:33.79Asper, Callie

1:17.58 16.21

DOVER 954 1:35.16Hogan, Hannah

DOVER 1155 1:37.05Webb, Emily

47.20 49.85

DOVER 1056 1:37.48Grim, Khalie

44.72 52.76

RED LAND FR57 1:38.62Stevens, Sam

45.15 53.47

EHS JR58 1:42.37Deemer, Ciara

LD FR59 1:52.13Perez, Abigail

50.41 1:01.72

NOHS SO60 1:52.34Sauter, Morgan

47.63 1:04.71

SUSK FR61 1:56.18Gerber, Kendal

52.54 1:03.64

WEST YORK SR62 1:57.56Marchozzi, Angelina

1:35.32 22.24

EHS SR63 2:08.26Boyer, Sarah

SUSK JR64 2:10.59Hartman, Olivia

1:00.53 1:10.06

RAMS FR--- DQUpdegrave, Syd

31.59 34.75

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CCHS SR1 57.97Ball, Tucker

27.66 30.31

SGHS 122 59.95McGlynn, Brian

29.22 30.73

LD SR3 1:00.09Burger, Alec

29.64 30.45

WEST YORK JR4 1:01.00Miller, Jackson

29.96 31.04

SOUTH WESTERN 125 1:01.27Tilmes, Ben

29.43 31.84

SOUTH WESTERN 116 1:01.93Hargis, Jeremy

29.99 31.94

EHS SR7 1:02.20Emmerling, Kyle

31.28 30.92

WEST YORK SO8 1:02.46Connolly, Aidan

30.56 31.90

RED LION9 1:02.66Rexroth, Andrew

30.35 32.31

LD SO10 1:02.99Licata, Vincent

30.32 32.67

RAMS SO11 1:03.11Schmidt, Josh

30.37 32.74

BSHS SO12 1:04.01Kase, Evan

30.75 33.26

RED LAND SO13 1:04.17Strout, C.J

30.89 33.28

WEST YORK JR14 1:04.22Friedah, Jack

31.04 33.18

NOHS JR15 1:05.15Hayward, James

31.52 33.63

DOVER 1216 1:06.24Becker, Jakub

32.53 33.71

RAMS SO17 1:06.25Fisic, Trevor

32.12 34.13

RED LION18 1:06.27Truett, Jared

32.28 33.99
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Results

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SOUTH WESTERN 1019 1:08.64Cracium, Derek

33.31 35.33

DOVER 1020 1:08.66Burrage, Jaxson

RED LION21 1:09.41Rager, Tanner

32.71 36.70

DOVER 10*22 1:09.65Pletz, Adam

33.34 36.31

BSHS JR*22 1:09.65Otto, Matt

33.53 36.12

SOUTH WESTERN 1124 1:09.96Dunnock, Lucas

34.47 35.49

SOUTH WESTERN 1225 1:10.34Geiman, Zachary

BIG SPRING FR26 1:10.89Ward, Reese

1:10.89

SGHS 1027 1:11.94Toth, Spencer

34.90 37.04

SUSK FR28 1:12.28Ketterman, Josh

34.53 37.75

EHS SO29 1:12.37Kimmel, Nathan

33.31 39.06

BSHS JR30 1:13.60Lynch, Joe

SUSK SR31 1:13.80Ellington, Hunter

36.50 37.30

CCHS SR32 1:14.09Grundon, Michael

34.92 39.17

LD SO33 1:14.26Mackrell, Josh

35.35 38.91

SOUTH WESTERN 1234 1:15.28Wright, Seth

RAMS FR35 1:15.32Bender, Brandon

35.25 40.07

BIG SPRING SO36 1:16.36Moul, Nicholas

36.33 40.03

BIG SPRING SO37 1:17.19Runyan, Ethan

37.64 39.55

RED LION38 1:19.47Danner, Christopher

37.81 41.66

SUSK FR39 1:20.91McKenzie, Garren

SUSK SO40 1:22.04Carrier, Jordan

40.44 41.60

LD SO41 1:22.50Theuret, Adam

39.66 42.84

LD FR42 1:23.07Inacio, Tommy

39.33 43.74

RED LAND JR43 1:30.95Brawner, Nate

NOHS FR44 1:55.94Swift, Daniel

52.68 1:03.26

SUSK SR--- DQLeuba, Trevor

38.77 42.53

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RED LION1 1:09.59Butera, Arabella

33.15 36.44

BIGLERVILLE JR2 1:10.46Hardy, Sarah

33.31 37.15

SGHS 113 1:11.59Heist, Megan

34.14 37.45

LD SO4 1:11.67Craig, Grace

34.21 37.46

EHS JR5 1:16.98Campbell, Mary

35.50 41.48

WEST YORK JR6 1:17.09Thomas, Tesia

35.80 41.29

SGHS7 1:17.30Parks, Kylee

36.36 40.94

BIG SPRING SR8 1:17.41Brandeburg, Erin

36.49 40.92

BSHS JR9 1:17.86Erme, Abbie

36.45 41.41

RED LION10 1:18.85Hennessy, Thea

37.00 41.85

RED LAND SR11 1:19.34Tolntino, Athena

36.10 43.24

EHS FR12 1:20.54Heberlig, Sarah

38.28 42.26

BIG SPRING FR13 1:21.27Penner, Mattea

38.49 42.78

RAMS SO14 1:21.90Recce, Maddalena

38.46 43.44

RAMS FR15 1:22.22Echard, Kara

37.65 44.57

RED LION16 1:22.48Lynd, Juliana

39.71 42.77

BSHS SR17 1:23.30Mowe, Kenleigh

39.24 44.06

RAMS SO18 1:23.96Weiser, Morgan

38.41 45.55

DOVER 1119 1:24.16Garver, Breeann

39.14 45.02

SOUTH WESTERN 0920 1:24.33Garrett, Eva

39.82 44.51

SGHS 1121 1:24.93Hoschar, Allison

39.11 45.82

SOUTH WESTERN 1222 1:25.03Wherley, Mya

39.51 45.52

SUSK JR23 1:25.16Leslie, Sophie

39.35 45.81

SUSK FR24 1:25.32Franklin, Noelani

39.84 45.48

SUSK SO25 1:25.62Taylor, Francesca

41.55 44.07

BIG SPRING SR26 1:25.71Durff, Hanna

40.44 45.27

SOUTH WESTERN 1027 1:27.16Klansek, Allyson

40.60 46.56

SOUTH WESTERN 0928 1:27.18Klansek, Megan

40.94 46.24

CCHS SR29 1:27.67Lyden, Rachel

40.14 47.53

SOUTH WESTERN 1130 1:28.08Collins, Leah

39.99 48.09
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Results

(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RED LION31 1:30.97Bennett, Carly

43.42 47.55

RAMS SO32 1:31.13Brosius, Liz

43.18 47.95

RED LAND SO33 1:31.44Sisca, Isbella

42.91 48.53

SGHS 1134 1:31.71Eisa, Marium

43.31 48.40

BSHS SO35 1:31.83Thorne, Aubrie

43.89 47.94

EHS SO36 1:31.86Gordon, Olivia

43.35 48.51

BIG SPRING SO37 1:33.25Rumsey-Hebe, Jocelyn

44.93 48.32

BSHS SO38 1:33.43Woodward, Kyleen

44.57 48.86

DOVER 1239 1:34.53Sterner, Erin

44.01 50.52

SOUTH WESTERN 0940 1:35.38Small, Faith

43.92 51.46

RAMS JR41 1:35.73Hanshaw, Katie

43.86 51.87

LD SR42 1:36.80Phinyoworakul, Jaylyn

46.21 50.59

RAMS FR43 1:37.60Greiner, Hailey

44.58 53.02

LD JR44 1:39.35Ruch, Amanda

48.09 51.26

EHS FR45 1:39.43Weber, Bianca

47.59 51.84

CCHS JR46 1:40.06Heinly, Kierra

45.63 54.43

BSHS SO47 1:41.44Sibert, Grace

45.71 55.73

NOHS JR48 1:42.15Christie, Kenzie

45.58 56.57

EHS SR49 1:44.04Zandy, Skylar

48.50 55.54

CCHS FR50 1:45.14Miller, Charlotte

49.08 56.06

BIG SPRING JR51 1:49.43Gries, Samantha

51.71 57.72

DOVER 1052 1:50.81Fetrow, Maya

51.73 59.08

EHS SR53 1:54.62Stauffer-Ovensen, Destiny

52.56 1:02.06

EHS FR54 1:56.27Henson, Shae

52.77 1:03.50

NOHS SR55 1:56.89Kuhn, Hailey

55.19 1:01.70

RED LION56 1:57.07Douglas, Emily

55.02 1:02.05

WEST YORK SO57 1:59.14Miller, Amber

55.81 1:03.33

NOHS SO58 2:02.24Kint, Lauren

55.09 1:07.15

EAST59 2:03.75Peters, Jaqueline

58.34 1:05.41

DOVER 10--- X1:21.94Pequignot, Emma

37.68 44.26

LD SO--- DQFehribach, Cherrie

47.90 55.95

NOHS SO--- DQZimmerman, Hannah

54.43 1:03.64

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DOVER 121 1:07.90MacDonald, Drew

32.24 35.66

BIG SPRING FR2 1:09.40Raudabaugh, Matthew

32.61 36.79

EHS SO3 1:09.61McGillan, Thomas

32.41 37.20

BSHS JR4 1:09.70Ellis, Cole

32.86 36.84

SOUTH WESTERN 115 1:10.27Shoul, Mike

32.65 37.62

SUSK SR6 1:10.71Keuler, Matthew

33.92 36.79

LD SR7 1:11.18LaDuke, Reese

33.84 37.34

WEST YORK JR8 1:11.49Landis, Alex

33.31 38.18

NOHS JR9 1:13.07Hayward, James

34.91 38.16

BSHS FR10 1:13.87Book, Nathan

35.59 38.28

RAMS SO11 1:13.94Waxmonsky, Alex

36.06 37.88

SOUTH WESTERN 12*12 1:14.11Tilmes, Ben

34.05 40.06

SOUTH WESTERN 09*12 1:14.11Collins, Bryan

34.87 39.24

BSHS JR14 1:14.87Asper, Garrett

34.78 40.09

RAMS SR15 1:15.47Reeser, Drew

35.96 39.51

LD FR16 1:15.76Dotts, Adam

35.67 40.09

RAMS JR17 1:16.26Axtman, John

33.93 42.33

RAMS SO18 1:16.58Chatell, Jason

35.98 40.60

RED LION19 1:17.64Leiphart, Dylan

35.65 41.99

EHS JR20 1:18.23Miller, Payton

36.51 41.72

EAST21 1:18.59Pender, Ethan

36.70 41.89

DOVER 1022 1:20.11Staub, Tyler

37.86 42.25
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(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SGHS 0923 1:20.23Godman, Justin

36.88 43.35

SOUTH WESTERN 0924 1:20.35Neiderer, Mason

37.56 42.79

SUSK JR25 1:21.35Schwanke, Matthew

37.93 43.42

DOVER 1226 1:21.68Spangler, Austin

35.69 45.99

SGHS 1227 1:22.62Culp, Adam

39.03 43.59

BSHS JR28 1:23.65Ballentine, Lucas

39.84 43.81

BSHS SR29 1:24.22Hart, Jackson

39.94 44.28

DOVER 1230 1:24.84Glatfelter, Stevie

40.93 43.91

RED LION31 1:25.85Spyker, Eric

39.80 46.05

SUSK FR32 1:26.19McKenzie, Garren

40.50 45.69

SUSK JR33 1:26.67Kroh, John

40.68 45.99

WEST YORK SR34 1:26.94Landis, Jacob

38.19 48.75

SUSK JR35 1:27.45Orndorff, Sean

40.92 46.53

SUSK SO36 1:28.23Bowman, Jacob

40.20 48.03

RED LION37 1:29.68Wenzel, Gabriel

40.93 48.75

CCHS FR38 1:30.80Hartman, Jacob

41.05 49.75

SUSK JR39 1:30.86Koval, Nick

42.86 48.00

SUSK JR40 1:31.60McQuay, Duncan

43.50 48.10

WEST YORK SO41 1:33.20Febres, Gianmarco

43.67 49.53

SUSK JR42 1:37.67Dildine, Jacob

44.13 53.54

DOVER 1143 1:38.08Cesky, Brandon

43.18 54.90

EHS JR44 1:55.79Brelvi, Khalid

50.73 1:05.06

DOVER 11--- X1:12.92Pequignot, Jud

33.00 39.92

NOHS FR--- DQBatiste, Ayden

43.46 55.94

BIG SPRING SR--- DQEgger, Quinton

33.53 37.66

NOHS SO--- DQKelley, Caleb

43.17 54.61

RAMS SO--- DQStrange, Kyle

38.85 45.55

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:59.16RAMS

1) Baughman, Elaina SR 2) Rabino, Aliyah SO

3) Updegrave, Syd FR 4) Szobocsan, Liza JR

28.29 58.43 29.39 1:02.66

28.13 59.92 27.46 58.15

A2 3:59.78EHS

1) Fritz, Maddy SO 2) Fedorshak, Alyssa SO

3) Campbell, Mary JR 4) Emmerling, Anya SO

28.09 59.68 27.37 58.40

28.07 1:00.40 29.29 1:01.30

A3 3:59.89DOVER

1) Kinard, Madelynn 12 2) Lash, Kalyn 12

3) Coble, Kennedy 9 4) Beierschmitt, Grace 12

28.29 1:00.10 29.78 1:01.99

28.93 1:01.77 26.21 56.03

A4 4:01.08RED LION

1) Aggen, Holly 2) Schwinger, Sam

3) Stone, Ryelee 4) Butera, Arabella

28.04 58.28 27.77 1:00.56

30.23 1:05.44 27.04 56.80

A5 4:01.96SOUTH WESTERN

1) Garrett, Eva 09 2) Green, Cara 12

3) Lucabaugh, Katerina 09 4) Albrecht, Lilianna 11

29.97 1:02.55 28.85 1:01.61

28.52 59.77 27.24 58.03

A6 4:05.47SGHS

1) Sporer, Bryn 12 2) Lint, Morgan 11

3) Kline, Sophia 11 4) Heist, Megan 11

29.31 1:01.54 29.22 1:03.09

29.09 1:02.28 27.94 58.56

A7 4:09.22BSHS

1) Mowe, Kenleigh SR 2) Capozzi, Liza SR

3) Hostetter, Kyleigh FR 4) Biss, Maggie SR

31.20 1:04.55 28.65 1:01.31

30.03 1:02.98 28.51 1:00.38

A8 4:17.15RED LAND

1) Tolntino, Athena SR 2) Culp, Hannah JR

3) Richards, Paige SR 4) Stupka, Sydney JR

31.07 1:05.09 31.14 1:06.29

29.77 1:04.39 28.74 1:01.38

B9 4:19.75EHS

1) Hershberger, Faith SR 2) Heberlig, Sarah FR

3) Ehrhart, Sami FR 4) Mendenhall, Elizabeth JR

31.86 1:07.46 30.31 1:03.61

31.43 1:06.91 29.32 1:01.77

A10 4:24.06LD

1) Price, Avery SO 2) Fry, Bella SO

3) Rhoads, Kisla FR 4) LaDuke, McKenna SO

30.53 1:02.75 32.41 1:08.96

32.02 1:08.55 30.50 1:03.80

B11 4:27.60DOVER

1) Hawkins, Anna 10 2) Smith, Kaidence 9

3) Martini, Claudia 9 4) Mills, Taylor 11

31.39 1:06.71 34.07 1:12.01

29.87 1:03.80 30.25 1:05.08
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(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B12 4:31.43RAMS

1) Averill, Karli SR 2) Hanshaw, Katie JR

3) Rundle, Emma FR 4) Weiser, Morgan SO

31.64 1:06.01 34.07 1:13.67

31.26 1:05.45 30.71 1:06.30

A13 4:32.99CCHS

1) Ginanni, Lydia SR 2) Williamson, Marisa JR

3) Markley, Lily SR 4) Lyden, Rachel SR

32.46 1:09.73 33.90 1:13.38

31.48 1:06.00 30.57 1:03.88

A14 4:34.22BIG SPRING

1) Gibboney, Taylor SR 2) Laverty, Gemma JR

3) Rumsey-Hebe, Jocelyn SO 4) Ward, Rylie SO

31.32 1:06.38 33.40 1:10.08

33.42 1:09.90 32.26 1:07.86

B15 4:35.99RED LION

1) Hennessy, Thea 2) Czerwinski, Faith

3) Keehner, Liberty 4) Wetzel, Alexandra

31.84 1:07.51 30.61 1:04.90

34.18 1:12.52 33.27 1:11.06

B16 4:36.91SGHS

1) Fritz, Ashlyn 11 2) Eisa, Marium 11

3) Hinson, Emily 09 4) Hoschar, Allison 11

31.59 1:06.73 34.62 1:13.83

32.52 1:09.38 31.39 1:06.97

C17 4:37.65RAMS

1) Ring, Maddie FR 2) Recce, Maddalena SO

3) Echard, Kara FR 4) Nissley, Zoe JR

1:13.59 33.48 1:09.95

33.68 1:10.50 29.64 1:03.61

B18 4:42.49BSHS

1) Asper, Callie FR 2) Michalik, Katie JR

3) Haldeman, Karina SO 4) McCormick, Ashlyn SO

34.13 1:13.05 31.97 1:09.36

31.26 1:08.25 34.08 1:11.83

B19 4:45.30SOUTH WESTERN

1) Rebert, Cora 10 2) Klansek, Allyson 10

3) Collins, Leah 11 4) Wherley, Mya 12

32.27 1:10.78 2:12.09

32.49 1:08.40 14.03

C20 4:56.37EHS

1) Gordon, Olivia SO 2) Kwiatkowski, Alex SO

3) Zandy, Skylar SR 4) Weber, Bianca FR

32.74 1:10.06 32.43 1:09.44

36.62 1:18.65 36.93 1:18.22

B21 5:00.00BIG SPRING

1) Feathers, Caitlyn SR 2) Swab, Julianna SR

3) Walter, Olivia FR 4) Durff, Hanna SR

35.37 1:13.67 36.92 1:18.03

38.99 1:22.03 31.24 1:06.27

B22 5:21.13NOHS

1) Kuhn, Hailey SR 2) Smith, Courtney SO

3) Kint, Lauren SO 4) Christie, Kenzie JR

39.54 1:28.04 30.31 1:12.90

41.26 2:00.78 39.41

C23 5:22.29RED LION

1) Douglas, Emily 2) Fink, Eliza

3) Clemons, Leah 4) Leigh, Brandy

37.68 1:25.23 35.08 1:19.85

34.69 1:15.63 36.61 1:21.58

B24 5:24.16CCHS

1) Edwards, Kelsie FR 2) Minium, Hannah JR

3) Miller, Charlotte FR 4) Norman, Madison FR

32.98 1:10.66 41.08 1:26.74

40.05 1:28.64 37.41 1:18.12

B25 5:24.73LD

1) Albarano, Margo FR 2) Byers, Josalyn SO

3) Perez, Abigail FR 4) Fehribach, Cherrie SO

35.15 1:15.32 34.24 1:11.91

40.98 1:35.74 35.00 1:21.76

C26 5:43.37SUSK

1) Dell, Ashleigh JR 2) Keener, Caitlyn JR

3) Farace, Morgan JR 4) Pflieger, Jordan JR

40.65 1:27.23 42.75 1:32.58

37.70 1:24.09 38.24 1:19.47

C27 6:00.78CCHS

1) Heinly, Kierra JR 2) Delozier, Ali SO

3) Hammaker, Alexis SO 4) Kelley, Celeste SO

38.03

50.23 1:49.55 31.29 1:09.73

C28 6:24.43BIG SPRING

1) Moomaw, Riley SO 2) Morrison, Delaney FR

3) Garland, Samantha FR 4) Gries, Samantha JR

48.75 1:47.00 47.43 1:40.92

43.33 1:32.37 39.63 1:24.14

D29 6:42.02SUSK

1) Gerber, Kendal FR 2) Hartman, Olivia JR

3) Wolfe, Machenzie FR 4) Young, Hailee FR

43.29

C--- X4:27.33SOUTH WESTERN

1) Cromer, Madalyn 09 2) Klansek, Megan 09

3) Culp, Maleah 11 4) Bish, Megan 10

31.13 1:04.86 31.62 1:05.88

33.55 1:12.30 29.78 1:04.29

A--- DQWEST YORK

1) Coats, Katie FR 2) Marchozzi, Angelina SR

3) Kestner, Kylie SO 4) Gurreri, Stacia SO

32.76 1:08.86 38.17 1:22.46

34.07 1:14.65 33.87 1:12.07

A--- DQSUSK

1) Dauberman, Jessica SO 2) Franklin, Noelani FR

3) Verba, Emily SO 4) Baer, Katlyn SR

29.61 1:05.24 30.61 1:04.73

30.31 1:04.11 26.84 56.14

B--- DQSUSK

1) Custer, Kelsey SO 2) Shriver, Nadia JR

3) Hofmann, Ava JR 4) Taylor, Francesca SO

36.93 1:16.70 1:16.65 1:48.72

37.82 33.22 1:09.01
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Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:33.50DOVER

1) Smith, Austin 9 2) Barnes, Silas 11

3) Becker, Jakub 12 4) Glatfelter, Tanner 10

26.49 55.54 25.14 53.36

25.31 53.66 23.65 50.94

A2 3:33.83EHS

1) McGillan, Thomas SO 2) Simes, Colby FR

3) Risser, Sam JR 4) Emmerling, Kyle SR

24.52 51.13 24.95 53.58

26.38 57.06 25.11 52.06

A3 3:36.83BSHS

1) Kase, Evan SO 2) Ellis, Cole JR

3) Barnes, Kevin SR 4) Shively, Kyle JR

26.03 54.47 24.79 51.70

24.69 53.62 26.97 57.04

A4 3:36.99LD

1) Dillon, Mason SO 2) Stamey, Collin SR

3) Burger, Alec SR 4) Durantine, Elijah JR

25.99 53.97 26.63 57.38

26.22 55.06 23.95 50.58

A5 3:38.77SOUTH WESTERN

1) Jones, Todd 12 2) Cracium, Derek 10

3) Hargis, Jeremy 11 4) Tilmes, Ben 12

26.58 54.65 27.26 57.13

25.03 54.19 24.98 52.80

A6 3:40.96RED LION

1) Truett, Jared 2) Rexroth, Andrew

3) Rager, Tanner 4) McDanel, Shane

26.16 55.50 26.85 55.67

26.38 56.76 24.40 53.03

A7 3:41.18WEST YORK

1) Foery, Luke SR 2) Friedah, Jack JR

3) Landis, Alex JR 4) Goodling, Colby SR

25.38 52.46 26.49 55.91

25.89 55.96 26.16 56.85

A8 3:41.58BIG SPRING

1) Ward, Ian JR 2) Hand, Luke FR

3) Raudabaugh, Matthew FR 4) Vallie, Dain SR

27.44 56.39 26.63 55.74

27.24 55.99 25.47 53.46

A9 3:45.39RAMS

1) Fisic, Trevor SO 2) Kelley, Javan SR

3) Waxmonsky, Alex SO 4) Reeser, Drew SR

24.68 50.55 27.89 58.74

27.62 58.50 26.99 57.60

A10 3:46.61RED LAND

1) Horton, Ajay JR 2) Munoz, Chaz SR

3) Strout, C.J SO 4) Peiffer, Zach SO

27.20 56.58 29.21 1:04.36

25.51 53.79 24.91 51.88

A11 3:48.62SUSK

1) Keuler, Matthew SR 2) Achterberg, Ian JR

3) Orndorff, Sean JR 4) Kandala, Rohit JR

28.41 58.78 27.15 58.35

28.30 59.98 24.14 51.51

B12 3:53.12LD

1) Licata, Vincent SO 2) LaDuke, Reese SR

3) Dotts, Adam FR 4) Snyder, Jake SR

27.37 58.04 28.48 59.28

28.36 59.62 26.66 56.18

B13 3:56.07SOUTH WESTERN

1) Shoul, Mike 11 2) Geiman, Zachary 12

3) McBride, Bailey 12 4) Dunnock, Lucas 11

25.98 56.09 59.56

28.82 1:01.25 27.37 59.17

B14 4:00.87BIG SPRING

1) McCullough, Mason SR 2) Neidigh, Jason SR

3) Lustig, Jacob SR 4) Lay, Ian SR

26.41 56.86 28.04 1:00.15

30.78 1:06.36 27.51 57.50

B15 4:03.35BSHS

1) Otto, Matt JR 2) Lynch, Joe JR

3) Edwards, Cole SR 4) Asper, Garrett JR

28.51 1:01.55 28.41 1:02.49

28.62 1:01.02 27.30 58.29

B16 4:09.17SUSK

1) McQuay, Duncan JR 2) Lechlinski, Stone SR

3) Hetzer, Christian SO 4) Ellington, Hunter SR

29.02 1:01.01 29.05 1:02.17

30.04 1:03.16 29.22 1:02.83

C17 4:26.76BIG SPRING

1) Moul, Nicholas SO 2) Ward, Reese FR

3) Santa Cruz, Dominick JR 4) Neidigh, Darren SO

30.21 1:06.08 30.56 1:03.39

32.68 1:11.87 30.57 1:05.42

B18 4:31.00RED LION

1) Channell, Dalton 2) Rodriguez, Xavier

3) Wenzel, Gabriel 4) Spyker, Eric

28.06 59.77 31.91 1:08.40

32.85 1:09.53 34.37 1:13.30

B19 4:33.21RAMS

1) Burns, Connor FR 2) Cummings, Brady SO

3) Bender, Brandon FR 4) Zlogar, Jake SO

31.84 1:09.86 30.95 1:08.13

33.57 1:13.29 29.32 1:01.93

C20 4:34.14LD

1) Mackrell, Josh SO 2) Peters, Phillip JR

3) Eber, Richard SO 4) Theuret, Adam SO

30.87 1:04.99 28.77 1:02.11

36.63 1:20.65 31.38 1:06.39

C21 4:35.65SUSK

1) Leuba, Trevor SR 2) Koval, Nick JR

3) Carrier, Jordan SO 4) Kroh, John JR

32.26 1:08.73 32.75 1:11.72

32.38 1:07.95 1:07.25

C22 4:52.84BSHS

1) Hart, Jackson SR 2) McClure, Colin SO

3) Nuttall, Michael SO 4) Dellinger, Wesley SO

31.62 1:06.52 33.54 1:08.68

31.64 1:08.12 41.79 1:29.52
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(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- DQSGHS

1) Wilhide, Christopher 11 2) Toth, Spencer 10

3) Godman, Justin 09 4) Culp, Adam 12

31.00 1:04.69 26.82 56.60

30.35 1:04.95 30.72 1:06.79

D--- DQSUSK

1) Denis, Scott FR 2) Finnigan, Mick SO

3) Pflieger, Max FR 4) Dildine, Jacob JR

1:22.07 30.98 1:05.79

31.85 1:08.67 32.74 1:11.30

B--- DQDOVER

1) Pletz, Adam 10 2) Cesky, Brandon 11

3) Clauser, DeVaughn 11 4) Spangler, Austin 12

28.33 59.38 34.61 1:22.82

28.24 1:00.55 27.18 59.60

 
Event 25  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

RED LAND1 170.10Burd, Mackenzie

 
Event 26  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

BOBCATS1 202.40Barlett, Stephen

SUSK FR2 189.40Pflieger, Max

RED LAND3 150.10White, Travis

SOUTH WESTERN 094 131.95Zinkand, Jake

SGHS 095 118.90Godman, Justin

BIG SPRING6 95.20Vantassell, Xavier

SGHS 097 72.15Berwager, Devon

 
Event 27  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

BOBCATS1 200.40Oleary, Abby

CYHS2 153.35Richwine, Anna

MBURG3 145.55Betkowski, Maggie

BOBCATS4 139.75Fitzsimmons, Makenna

DOVER 105 127.15Pequignot, Emma

CCHS SO6 101.90Konvitch, Kaya

 
Event 28  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

CHS1 149.15Settle, William

CYHS2 128.80Saffin, Zach

 
Event 29  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

ETOWN1 210.75Lentz, Kierstan

BSHS2 181.05Reighard, Lily

SOUTH WESTERN 113 157.20Baugher, Ella

BIG SPRING4 152.00Canaday, Alicia

CYHS5 147.30McQuiad, Alyssa

DOVER 106 132.95Hoffman, Whitley

SGHS 117 128.75Kline, Sophia

MBURG8 115.15Curwen, Stapley

DOVER 119 113.30Norris, Casey

 
Event 30  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

DOVER 111 180.20Pequignot, Jud

CHS2 175.75Pesile, Andrew

THS3 107.70Staiger, Michael

 
Event 31  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

THS1 200.25Kenski, Erica

HHS2 183.45Ohara, Shannon

WEST YORK3 176.30Sarver, Maya

DOVER 124 172.60Lippert, Lexi

CCHS SR5 166.15LaFaver, Katie

CYHS6 155.65Potts, Hannah

MBURG7 155.60Scott, Meghan

SGHS 128 149.85Rothrock, Lauren

CYHS9 141.70Mendleowitz, Zoe

CHS10 100.75Sena, Jenni

 
Event 32  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

BSHS1 244.55Still, Jack

BSHS2 223.10Morret, Jordan

BOBCATS3 159.15Wolfgang, Wade

SOUTH WESTERN 124 85.00Cougle, Craig

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Central Dauphin High School 179

2. Ephrata High School Swimming 157

3. West York High School 152

4. Dover Area High School 143

5. Lower Dauphin Falcons 126

6. Red Lion High School 122

7. Spring Grove High School 90

8. South Western 86

9. Boiling Springs Swimming & Div 77

10. New Oxford High School 62

11. Red Land High School 53

12. Big Spring High School 51

13. Susquehannock High School 49

14. Central York HS 36

15. Delone Catholic High School 30

16. Cedar Cliff High School 29

17. Northeastern York HS 27

18. Biglerville High School 25

19. Mercersburg Academy 24

20. Trinity High School 16

20. Elizabethtown High School 16

22. Hempfield HS 13

23. Carlisle High School 3

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 32



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5:56 PM  12/8/2018  Page 23

29th Annual Dover Eagle Swimming Invitational

December 8, 2018

Results

(Scores - Men)
1. Dover Area High School 201

2. Central Dauphin High School 139

3. Lower Dauphin Falcons 137

4. Boiling Springs Swimming & Div 132

5. Spring Grove High School 128

6. South Western 126

6. West York High School 126

8. Ephrata High School Swimming 109

9. Red Land High School 68

10. Susquehannock High School 67

10. Big Spring High School 67

12. Red Lion High School 52

13. Cedar Cliff High School 44

14. Carlisle High School 29

15. Northeastern York HS 28

16. New Oxford High School 24

17. Central York HS 13

18. Trinity High School 12


